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Senate Bill 1 (SB 1), the Road Repair and Accountability Act of 2017, invests $54 billion over 
the next decade to fix roads, freeways and bridges in communities across California and puts 
more dollars toward transit and safety. SB 1 addresses a backlog of repairs and upgrades, while 
ensuring a cleaner and more sustainable travel network for the future. These funds will be 
split equally between state and local investments. California’s  state-maintained transportation 
infrastructure will receive roughly half of SB 1 revenue: $26 billion. The other half will go to local 
roads, transit agencies and an expansion of the state’s growing network of pedestrian and cycle 
routes. Each year, this new funding will be used to tackle deferred maintenance needs both on 
the state highway system and the local road system.

The following is just a partial listing of projects that San Joaquin Valley (SJV) cities and counties 
have identified for construction in 2017-18 using the State’s SB 1 estimates. Where available, 
specific dollar amounts by project have been included. An estimate of total revenues by county is 
also provided at the beginning of each project list. In sum, SJV cities and counties stand to receive 
nearly $205 million for local road repair and maintenance projects from SB 1 in 2017-18. 
Note: This does not include funding for state highway projects.

For more information on SB1’s funding programs, allocations and project visit:
http://rebuildingca.ca.gov/

http://rebuildingca.ca.gov/
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This brochure provides just a partial listing of projects that San Joaquin Valley (SJV) 
cities and counties have identified for construction in 2017-18 using the State’s 
SB 1 revenue estimates. Not all jurisdictions have finished prioritizing their project 
lists given the new revenue source.  An estimate of total revenues by county is also 
provided at the beginning of each project list. In sum, SJV cities and counties stand 
to receive nearly $205 million for road repair and maintenance projects from SB 1 in 
2017-18, not including state highway project funding.
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Fresno County SB 1 Projects:  $47,439,197 in estimated 2017-18 revenue

MPO Agency Name Project Title Project Description Date Total Cost
Fresno Clovis Fowler Street Improvements - 

Barstow to Shaw
Grind and overlay existing pavement, some 
reconstruction.  Traffic loop replacement. 
Minor concrete work. Stripping. 

10/2020 $985,000

Fresno Clovis Minnewawa Street 
Improvements- Shepherd to 
Teague

Grind and overlay existing pavement.  Traffic 
loop replacement. Minor concrete work. 
Stripping. 

10/2020 $591,000

Fresno Clovis Villa Street Improvements - 
Barstow to Shaw

Grind and overlay existing pavement, some 
reconstruction.  Traffic loop replacement. 
Minor concrete work. Stripping. 

10/2020 $951,000

Fresno Coalinga Annual Slurry/Cape Seal Various Slurry and Cape Seal projects 
throughout the City based on road index 
information. 

06/2018 $675,120

Fresno Firebaugh Q Street Rehabilitation Roadway reconstruction 08/2019 $800,000

Fresno Fowler Adams Avenue Reconstruction Reconstruct pavement, curb, gutters and 
sidewalks.

5/2018 $360,000

Fresno Fresno Ashcroft-Norwich-Carnegie-Polk 
Neighborhood (S)

Pavement slurry seal 2018 $67,600

Fresno Fresno Barstow Ave, Fresno to First (S) Pavement slurry seal 2018 $67,600

Fresno Fresno Blackstone Overlay, Shaw to 
Ashlan

Curb ramp replacement, traffic signal loop 
replacement, curb and gutter repair, signing 
and pavement markings.

2018 $1,666,200

Fresno Fresno BPMP Bridge Deck Rehab Phase 2 Bridge Deck Rehab 2019 $492,300

Fresno Fresno Chestnut Ave, Copper to 
Sommerville (S)

Pavement slurry seal 2018 $147,800

Fresno Fresno Clinton Overlay, Blackstone to 
Maroa*

Rehabilitiation of Clinton Avenue consisting 
of an asphalt concrete overlay, replacing 
damaged traffic detector loops, restriping and 
upgrading non-standard curb ramps to meet 
ADA standards

2018 $624,900

Fresno Fresno Clinton Way, Chestnut to 
McKinley (S)

Pavement slurry seal 2018 $168,600

Fresno Fresno Clinton-Shields-Blackstone-41 
Neighborhood (S)

Pavement slurry seal 2018 $119,500

Fresno Fresno Dakota Ave east of Cornelia Pavement slurry seal construction 2018 $46,000

Fresno Fresno Dakota Ave, Blackstone to Fresno 
(S)

Pavement slurry seal 2018 $49,900

Fresno Fresno Dayton & Third concrete repairs Concrete curb, gutter, sidewalk repair 2018 $33,000

Fresno Fresno Hughes Ave sidewalk, Hedges to 
Floradora*

Sidewalk 2018 $447,800

Fresno Fresno Hughes Ave, Weber to Shields (S) Pavement slurry seal 2018 $42,400

Fresno Fresno Island Water Park/Parkway Drive, 
Shaw to Veterans (S)

Pavement slurry seal 2018 $85,800

Fresno Fresno Keats-Barstow-Rosalia-Contessa 
Neighborhood (S)

Pavement slurry seal 2018 $112,500

Fresno Fresno Lansing, Blackstone to Glenn 
concrete repairs

Concrete curb, gutter, sidewalk repair 2018 $30,000

Fresno Fresno Maple Ave, Gettysburg to Shaw 
(S)

Pavement slurry seal 2018 $44,000

Fresno Fresno Maple-Hayston-Church-Byrd 
Neighborhood (S)

Pavement slurry seal 2018 $95,200
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MPO Agency Name Project Title Project Description Date Total Cost
Fresno Fresno Marks Ave Overlay, Barstow to 

BNSF
Pavement Overlay 2018 $167,300

Fresno Fresno Nees-El Paso-Matus-Laureen 
Neighborhood (S)

Pavement slurry seal 2018 $58,400

Fresno Fresno North & Fig Reconstruction Reconstruction of North Avenue from Fig 
to Walnut; and Fig Avenue from North 
to 0.25 miles south, including pavement 
reconstruction and drainage facilities.

2019 $351,800

Fresno Fresno North Ave Overlay, Elm to Fig* Asphalt Overlay 2019 $883,100

Fresno Fresno Orangewood south of Hamilton 
concrete repairs

Concrete curb, gutter, sidewalk repair 2018 $22,000

Fresno Fresno Polk-Barcus-Gettysburg-Rialto 
Neighborhood (S)

Pavement slurry seal 2018 $33,700

Fresno Fresno Shields Overlay, Sunnyside to 
Fowler*

Rehabilitiation of Shields Avenue consisting 
of an asphalt concrete overlay, replacing 
damaged traffic detector loops, restriping and 
upgrading non-standard curb ramps to meet 
ADA standards

2019 $722,400

Fresno Fresno Sunnyside, California to Jensen (S) Pavement slurry seal 2018 $52,100

Fresno Fresno Thorne Ave, Whitesbridge to 
California (S)

Pavement slurry seal 2018 $83,000

Fresno Fresno Traffic Signal Improvements at 
Belmont and Fulton

Traffic Signal Improvements at Belmont and 
Fulton

2018 $472,300

Fresno Fresno Vista-Polk-San Gabriel-Santa Ana 
Neighborhood (S)

Pavement slurry seal 2018 $56,100

Fresno Fresno West Ave Overlay, Olive to Golden 
State

Pavement Overlay 2018 $109,200

Fresno Fresno County Overaly of Burrough Valley Road 
from 0.10 miles E/O Tollhouse 
Road to Sandpiper Lane

Perform hot mix asphalt concrete overlay 
with localized dig outs, grinding as necessary, 
match drive approaches, ADA improvementn 
as necessary, and re-striping.

Sept. 2018 $852,632

Fresno Fresno County Overaly of Church Avenue from 
0.238 miles W/O Orange Avenue 
to Cedar Avenue

Perform hot mix asphalt concrete overlay 
with localized dig outs, grinding as necessary, 
match drive approaches, ADA improvementn 
as necessary, and re-striping.

Dec. 2018 $549,049

Fresno Fresno County Overaly of Willow Avenue from 
Copper Avenue to Friant Road

Perform hot mix asphalt concrete overlay 
with localized dig outs, grinding as necessary, 
match drive approaches, ADA improvementn 
as necessary, and re-striping.

Sept. 2018 $489,610

Fresno Fresno County Overlay of Central Avenue fom 
Maple Avenue to Chestnut 
Avenue

Perform hot mix asphalt concrete overlay 
with localized dig outs, grinding as necessary, 
match drive approaches, ADA improvementn 
as necessary, and re-striping.

Sept. 2018 $243,666

Fresno Fresno County Overlay of Central Avenue from 
Chestnut Avenue to Peach 
Avenue

Perform hot mix asphalt concrete overlay 
with localized dig outs, grinding as necessary, 
match drive approaches, ADA improvementn 
as necessary, and re-striping.

Sept. 2018 $613,857

Fresno Fresno County Overlay of Fowler Avenue from 
South Avenue to Elkhorn Avenue

Perform hot mix asphalt concrete overlay 
with localized dig outs, grinding as necessary, 
match drive approaches, ADA improvementn 
as necessary, and re-striping.

Sept. 2018 $2,143,121

Fresno Fresno County Overlay of Huntington Lake Road 
from State Route 168 to 7.48 
miles NE/O State Route 168

Perform hot mix asphalt concrete overlay 
with localized dig outs, grinding as necessary, 
match drive approaches, ADA improvementn 
as necessary, and re-striping.

Sept. 2018 $2,951,979



MPO Agency Name Project Title Project Description Date Total Cost
Fresno Fresno County Overlay of Jayne Avenue from 

Siskiyou Avenue to State Route 
269

Perform hot mix asphalt concrete overlay 
with localized dig outs, grinding as necessary, 
match drive approaches, ADA improvementn 
as necessary, and re-striping.

Sept. 2018 $2,016,207

Fresno Fresno County Overlay of Jayne Avneue from El 
Dorado Avenue to State Route 33

Perform hot mix asphalt concrete overlay 
with localized dig outs, grinding as necessary, 
match drive approaches, ADA improvementn 
as necessary, and re-striping.

Sept. 2018 $666,514

Fresno Fresno County Overlay of Maple Avenue from 
Fresno City Limits to Cornell 
Avenue

Perform hot mix asphalt concrete overlay 
with localized dig outs, grinding as necessary, 
match drive approaches, ADA improvementn 
as necessary, and re-striping.

Dec. 2018 $628,550

Fresno Fresno County Overlay of Nees Avenue from 
Fairfax Avenue to Millux 
Alignment

Perform hot mix asphalt concrete overlay 
with localized dig outs, grinding as necessary, 
match drive approaches, ADA improvementn 
as necessary, and re-striping.

Sept. 2018 $3,265,236

Fresno Fresno County Overlay of Palm Avenue from 
Dakota Avenue to Shaw Avenue

Perform hot mix asphalt concrete overlay 
with localized dig outs, grinding as necessary, 
match drive approaches, ADA improvementn 
as necessary, and re-striping.

Dec. 2018 $1,145,000

Fresno Fresno County Overlay of Palm Avenue 
northbound from Van Ness 
Avenue to Shaw Avenue

Perform hot mix asphalt concrete overlay 
with localized dig outs, grinding as necessary, 
match drive approaches, ADA improvementn 
as necessary, and re-striping.

Dec. 2018 $50,000

Fresno Fresno County Overlay of Shaw Avenue 
Eastbound from Fresno City 
Limits to Palm Avenue

Perform hot mix asphalt concrete overlay 
with localized dig outs, grinding as necessary, 
match drive approaches, ADA improvementn 
as necessary, and re-striping.

Dec. 2018 $397,655

Fresno Fresno County Overlay of Shaw Avenue 
westbound from College Avenue 
to Wishon Court

Perform hot mix asphalt concrete overlay 
with localized dig outs, grinding as necessary, 
match drive approaches, ADA improvementn 
as necessary, and re-striping.

Dec. 2018 $202,436

Fresno Huron Lassen Ave Sidewalks & Greening 
From 12th St To Post Office

Improve sidewalks and install landscaping to 
improve pedestrian experience

08/2019 $260,400

Fresno Huron Lassen Ave Sidewalks From 
Placita To 12th St

Improve sidewalks and install landscaping to 
improve pedestrian experience

02/2019 $217,775

Fresno Huron M St Class II Bike Lanes From 4th 
St To 7th St

Install two (2) 900 ft Class II bike lanes 12/2018 $60,450

Fresno Huron M St Class IV Bike Lanes From 7th 
St To Palmer Ave

Install two (2) 0.63 mi Class II bike lanes 05/2019 $318,680

Fresno Huron Palmer Ave Class II Bike Lane 
From Lassen Ave To Siskiyou Ave

Install 0.9 mi of Class II bike lane 11/2018 $49,186

Fresno Kerman Del Norte Avenue from 200’ 
South of C Street to Kearney 
Boulevard

Reconstruct 0.36 miles of asphalt pavement 
with a pavement condition index of 20 (Very 
Poor) per City’s Pavement Management 
System. Reconstruction will include removal 
and replacement of full-depth pavement 
section. Concrete street improvements (curb, 
gutter, sidewalks, curb ramps, etc.) will be 
replaced to address drainage deficiencies and 
non-compliance with ADA standards.

09/2018 $460,000

Fresno Kingsburg 2017 Street Maintenance Project Reclamite Application on thirteen (13 local 
streets)

08/2017 $86,000

Fresno Mendota Self Help Housing Resurfacing Crack and Type II slurry seal of asphalt 
pavement of Peach Avenue, Locust Avenue, 
Elm Avenue, Ash Avenue, and Sorensen 
Avenue from Ash to bend in roadway north of 
Locust. (104,000 sf) Some minor dig outs and 
repairs will occur on Peach near intersection 
with Belmont Avenue. 

07/2018 $100,000
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MPO Agency Name Project Title Project Description Date Total Cost
Fresno Mendota 7th Street and Derrick Realignment of 7th Street to provide a 

perpendicular intersection with Derrick 
Avenue (State Route 33). Includes street 
reconstruction, landscape & landscape 
irrigation, new and replacement street 
lighting, decorative concrete, new monument 
sign and seat walls in a plaza space, 
pedestrian crossing improvements, and 
ADA-compliant curb returns. Existing utility 
and storm drainage infrastructure relocated 
and/or modified to accommodate proposed 
improvements. 

07/2017 
(completed 
01/18)

$1,000,000

Fresno Mendota 8th Street Reconstruction Reconstruction of 8th Street from Oller 
Street (State Route 180) to Rio Frio Street, 
including demolition of existing asphalt and 
concrete pavements, Full Depth Reclamation 
soil-cement treatment, new HMA pavement, 
curbs, gutters, ramps, driveway and alley 
approaches, and traffic striping and markings 
to add two way left turn lanes and parking/
bike lanes.

09/2017 
(completed 
11/17)

$500,000

Fresno Mendota Belmont Avenue Resurfacing Crack and Type II slurry seal of asphalt 
pavement of Belmont Avenue from Derrick 
Avenue (SR 33) to Oller Avenue (SR 180.) 
(229,500 sf) Some minor dig outs and repairs 
will occur to repair failed areas. This collector 
street that fronts a library and two schools 
will be restriped with school zone crossings, 
two-way left turn lanes and bike lanes.

07/2018 $245,000

Fresno Mendota Las Palmas Phase 1 & 2 
Resurfacing

Crack and Type II slurry seal of asphalt 
pavement of Espinoza Street, Valenzuela 
Street, Maldonado Street, Santa Cruz Street, 
San Pedro Street, Oxnard Street, and Black 
Avenue from Espinoza to Rowe Ave. (217,000 
sf) Some minor dig outs and repairs will occur 
to repair any failed areas. Residential streets 
will be restriped as necessary.

07/2018 $200,000

Fresno Orange Cove Park Blvd. Sidewalks Repair of sidewalks to remove trip and fall 
hazards and improve accessibility for disabled 
persons

05/2018 $100,000

Fresno Parlier 5th Street Construction Construction of 160 feet of new street, curb 
and gutter and sidewalk 

2019 $396,900

Fresno Reedley Manning Ave - Frankwood to 
Columbia

Partial funding of a multi-year project for 
heavy road maintenance on Manning Ave., 
between North Frankwood Ave. and Columbia 
Ave. heavy maintenance activities on the 
roadway, including crack sealing, dig outs 
where needed, and a complete Cape Seal.  
Cape Seal will include a chip seal followed by 
a slurry seal and then complete re-striping of 
the roadway.

06/2018 $250,000

Fresno San Joaquin 11th Street Reconstruction Roadway reconstruction 08/2023 $1,600,000

Fresno San Joaquin 6th Street Repairs Project Roadway reconstruction 08/2020 $750,000

Fresno San Joaquin 9th Street Reconstruction Roadway reconstruction 08/2024 $750,000

Fresno San Joaquin Idaho Avenue Reconstruction Roadway reconstruction 08/2021 $1,500,000

Fresno San Joaquin Nevada Avenue Overlay Roadway overlay 08/2020 $800,000

Fresno San Joaquin Oregon Avenue 
Reconstruction

Roadway reconstruction 08/2025 $2,000,000

Fresno San Joaquin Roadway Sealing Project Roadway crack sealing and slurry sealing. 08/2021 $450,000
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Fresno Sanger 7th and P Street Frontage 
Improvements

Construction of curb, gutter, sidewalk and 
landscaping

11/2017 $70,000

Fresno Sanger Church Avenue Overlay - Bethel 
to Greenwood

Asphalt overlay with curb ramp upgrades and 
addition of bicycle lanes.

07/2018 $700,000

Fresno Sanger Sanger Streetlight Improvements 
Project (Phase V)

Installation of new LED streetlights and 
associated electrical infrastructure.

04/2018 $305,000

Fresno Selma Nebraska Avenue Improvement 
Project

Located in Selma on Nebraska Avenue from 
Highway 43 to Mitchell Avenue, reconstruct 
the existing 2-lane rural roadway including 
widening the westbound roadway to the 
ultimate width, providing enhanced access in 
and out of downtown Selma and congestion 
relief at the Thompson/Highland intersection.

2018 $458,550

Fresno Selma Arterial Street Rehabilitation Patch longitudinal cracking with Hot Mix 
Asphalt (HMA) in 4' strips along Arterials 
and Major Collectors using a 4' wide paving 
machine (see attached photos). Crack seal all 
joints and cracks, place Caltrans type II slurry 
seal over entire road width and restripe

2018 $769,400
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MPO Agency Name Project Title Project Description Project Location Date
Kern Arvin DiGiorgio Park traffic 

calming
Installing radar detector signage, new 
stop signs, and update existing striping in 
high pedestrian and vehicle traffic area 
and very busy intersection of Meyer and 
Haven Drive.

Meyer Street and 
Have Drive adjacent to 
DiGiorgio Park

06/2018

Kern Arvin CA‐223 cross‐walk Lighted cross‐walk, striping, and signage 
along CA‐223 near intersection of Walnut 
Drive

Intersection of CA‐223 
and Walnut Drive

08/2018

Kern Arvin Royal Street 
Microsurfacing

Microsurfacing pavement rehabilitation 
between Comanche Drive and Walnut 
Avenue.

Royal Street between 
Comanche Drive and 
Walnut Avenue.

08/2018

Kern Arvin Langford Avenue 
Microsurfacing

Microsurfacing pavement rehabilitation 
between Meyer Street and A Street.

Langford Avenue 
between Meyer Street 
and A Street.

08/2018

Kern Arvin Franklin Avenue 
Microsurfacing

Microsurfacing pavement rehabilitation 
between A Street and Butte Avenue.

Franklin Avenue 
between A Street and 
Butte Avenue.

11/2018

Kern Arvin S. Hill Street 
Microsurfacing

Microsurfacing pavement rehabilitation 
between SR‐223 and Haven Drive.

S. Hill Street between 
SR‐223 and Haven Drive.

08/2018

Kern Arvin Sycamore Road 
Microsurfacing

Microsurfacing pavement rehabilitation 
between Meyer Street and S. A Street

Sycamore Road between 
Meyer Street and S. A 
Street

08/2018

Kern Arvin S. Comanche Drive 
Microsurfacing

Microsurfacing pavement rehabilitation 
between  Sycamore Road and the end of 
the pavement.

S. Comanche Drive 
between  Sycamore 
Road and the end of the 
pavement.

08/2018

Kern Arvin El Camino Real 
Microsurfacing

Microsurfacing pavement rehabilitation 
between  Rayo de la Luna and Meyer 
Street

El Camino Real between  
Rayo de la Luna and 
Meyer Street

08/2018

Kern Arvin Santa Rosa Street 
Microsurfacing

Microsurfacing pavement rehabilitation 
between  Santa Rosa Street and Haven 
Drive.

Santa Rosa Street 
between  Santa Rosa 
Street and Haven Drive.

08/2018

Kern Arvin S. Acala Street 
Microsurfacing

Microsurfacing pavement rehabilitation 
between Tucker Street and Haven Drive.

S. Acala Street between 
Tucker Street and Haven 
Drive.

08/2018

Kern Arvin Walnut Drive 
Microsurfacing

Microsurfacing pavement rehabilitation 
between Walnut Drive and SR‐223.

Walnut Drive between 
Walnut Drive and 
SR‐223.

08/2018

Kern Arvin N. Acala Street 
Overlay

Overlay pavement rehabilitation between 
SR‐ 223 and 4th Avenue.

N. Acala Street between 
SR‐223 and 4th Avenue.

09/2018

Kern Arvin Arvin Avenue Overlay Overlay pavement rehabilitation between 
Derby Street and C Street.

Arvin Avenue between 
Derby Street and C 
Street.

08/2018

Kern Arvin Stuart Street Overlay Overlay pavement rehabilitation between  
Hill Street and N. A Street.

Stuart Street between  
Hill Street and N. A 
Street.

08/2018

Kern Arvin Meyer Street Overlay Overlay pavement rehabilitation between 
Haven Drive and Franklin Street.

Meyer Street between 
Haven Drive and Franklin 
Street.

08/2018

Kern Arvin Meyer Street Overlay Overlay pavement rehabilitation between 
Olson Way and Mary Street.

Meyer Street between  
Olson Way and Mary 
Street.

08/2018

Kern County SB 1 Projects:  $40,670,494 in estimated 2017-18 revenue
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MPO Agency Name Project Title Project Description Project Location Date
Kern Arvin Sycamore Road 

Overlay
Overlay pavement rehabilitation between 
S. A Street and Tejon Highway.

Sycamore Road between 
S. A Street and Tejon 
Highway.

08/2018

Kern Arvin El Camino Real 
Overlay

Overlay pavement rehabilitation between 
Meyer Street and Tejon Highway.

El Camino Real between 
Meyer Street and Tejon 
Highway.

08/2018

Kern Arvin Packard Drive 
Overlay

Overlay pavement rehabilitation between 
Comanche Drive and Alderete Drive.

Packard Drive between  
Comanche Drive and 
Alderete Drive.

08/2018

Kern Arvin N. Derby Street 
Overlay

Overlay pavement rehabilitation between  
SR‐ 223 and 5th Avenue.

N. Derby Street between  
SR‐223 and 5th Avenue.

08/2018

Kern Arvin Wilson Street 
Overlay

Overlay pavement rehabilitation between  
Hill Street and N. A Street.

Wilson Street between  
Hill Street and N. A 
Street.

08/2018

Kern Arvin Meyer Street FDR Full depth pavement rehabilitation 
between SR‐ 223 and Haven Drive.

Meyer Street between 
SR‐223 and Haven Drive.

09/2018

Kern Arvin Plumtree Street FDR Full depth pavement rehabilitation 
between SR‐ 223 and Orchard Street.

Plumtree Street 
between SR‐223 and 
Orchard Street.

08/2018

Kern Arvin Franklin Street FDR Full depth pavement rehabilitation 
between S. A Street and Walnut Avenue.

Franklin Street between 
S. A Street and Walnut 
Avenue.

09/2018

Kern Arvin Haven Drive FDR Full depth pavement rehabilitation 
between Comanche Drive and Derby 
Street.

Haven Drive between 
Comanche Drive and 
Derby Street.

09/2018

Kern Arvin Comanche Drive FDR Full depth pavement rehabilitation 
between SR‐ 223 and Sycamore Drive.

Comanche Drive 
between SR‐223 and 
Sycamore Drive.

09/2018

Kern Arvin S. Derby Street FDR Full depth pavement rehabilitation 
between  SR‐ 223 and Sycamore Road.

S. Derby Street between  
SR‐223 and Sycamore 
Road.

09/2018

Kern Arvin A Street FDR Full depth pavement rehabilitation 
between  SR‐ 223 and Olson Way.

A Street between  
SR‐223 and Olson Way.

09/2018

Kern Arvin Hood Street FDR Full depth pavement rehabilitation 
between Comanche Drive and Meyer 
Street.

Hood Street between 
Comanche Drive and 
Meyer Street.

09/2018

Kern Arvin Durham Street Full depth pavement rehabilitation 
between Comanche Drive and Walnut 
Avenue.

Durham Street between  
Comanche Drive and 
Walnut Avenue.

09/2018

Kern Arvin Reclamite Surfacing Reclamite pavement rehabilitation 
throughout the city, where needed.

Throughout the city. 08/2018

Kern Arvin Pothold filling 
throughout city

Filling potholes throughout the city, 
where needed.

Throughout the city. 12/2018

Kern Arvin Purchase hot mix 
truck and plate 
compactor

City needs to purchase a hot mix truck 
and walk behind plate compactor to 
allow for more efficient and reliable 
patches of potholes throughout the city.

Applicable to entire city. 12/2018

Kern Arvin Bike lane striping 
throughout city

Add or replace bike lane striping 
throguhtout the city to improve the 
safety of bicyclists.

Throughout the city. 08/2018

Kern Arvin Varsity Road 
widening

Widen Varsity Road in front of high 
school to fully orinally planned 60 foot 
width by installing an additional 10 
feet of pavement atop of the current 
shoulder, and install new curb, butter, 
and sidewalk.

Varsity Road between 
Campus Drive and 
Mahin Drive.

09/2018
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MPO Agency Name Project Title Project Description Project Location Date
Kern Arvin Derby Street 

widening
Widen Derby Street to 40 feet and install 
curb, gutter, and sidewalk.

Derby Street between 
Haven Drive and 
Schipper Avenue.

10/2018

Kern Arvin Langford and A 
Street widening

Widen Langford Street and A Street to 40 
feet and install curb, gutter, and sidewalk.

Langford Street between 
A Street and Meyer 
Street and A Street 
between Langford Street 
and Hanson Lane

10/2018

Kern Arvin Franklin Street 
widening

Widen Franklin Street to 70 feet and 
install curb, gutter, and sidewalk.

Franklin Street between 
Butte Avenue and Derby 
Street.

10/2018

Kern Arvin S. Hill Street FDR Full depth pavement rehabilitation 
between Haven Drive and Langford 
Avenue

S. Hill Street between 
Haven Drive and 
Langford Avenue.

12/2018

Kern Bakersfield Pavement 
Rehabilitation 
on A Street from 
Brundage Lane to 
California Avenue

Local match requirement for FHWA 
funding. Existing pavement along this 
roadway is in disrepair. Rehabilitation of 
this pavement will improve the overall 
rideability of the road for both passenger 
cars and commercial trucks. This project 
is 88.53% federally funded with a 11.47% 
local match requirement.

A Street from Brundage 
Lane to California 
Avenue

10/2018

Kern Bakersfield Pavement 
Rehabilitation on 
Hughes Lane from 
Wilson Road to Ming 
Avenue

Local match requirement for FHWA 
funding. Existing pavement along this 
roadway is in disrepair. Rehabilitation of 
this pavement will improve the overall 
rideability of the road for both passenger 
cars and commercial trucks. This project 
is 88.53% federally funded with a 11.47% 
local match requirement.

Hughes Lane from 
Wilson Road to Ming 
Avenue

10/2018

Kern Bakersfield Pavement 
Rehabilitation on 
Auburn Street from 
Oswell Street to 
Fairfax Road

Local match requirement for FHWA 
funding. Existing pavement along this 
roadway is in disrepair. Rehabilitation of 
this pavement will improve the overall 
rideability of the road for both passenger 
cars and commercial trucks. This project 
is 88.53% federally funded with a 11.47% 
local match requirement.

Auburn Street from 
Oswell Street to Fairfax 
Road

10/2018

Kern Bakersfield Pavement 
Rehabilitation on 
Truxtun Avenue from 
T Street to Beale 
Avenue

Local match requirement for FHWA 
funding. Existing pavement along this 
roadway is in disrepair. Rehabilitation of 
this pavement will improve the overall 
rideability of the road for both passenger 
cars and commercial trucks. This project 
is 88.53% federally funded with a 11.47% 
local match requirement.

Truxtun Avenue from T 
Street to Beale Avenue

10/2018

Kern Bakersfield Pavement 
Resurfacing on 
Wilson Road from 
State Route 99 to 
Real Road

Existing pavement along this roadway 
is in disrepair. Rehabilitation of this 
pavement will improve the overall 
rideability of the road for both passenger 
cars and commercial trucks.

Wilson Road from State 
Route 99 to Real Road

12/2018

Kern Bakersfield Allen Road from 
Olive Drive to Reina 
Road

City Staff will perform section repairs, 
as needed, along with doing a complete 
.35 feet overlay on the entire steet. 
This will be done by utilizing various 
annual contracts from material 
suppliers, trucking, and asphalt grinding 
contractors, with City Streets staff doing 
the paving.

Allen Road from Olive 
Drive to Reina Road

06/2018
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MPO Agency Name Project Title Project Description Project Location Date
Kern Bakersfield Bernard Street from 

Union Avenue to 
Kern Street

City Staff will perform section repairs, 
as needed, along with doing a complete 
.35 feet overlay on the entire steet. 
This will be done by utilizing various 
annual contracts from material suppliers, 
trucking, and asphalt grinding contractors 
with City Streets staff doing the paving.

Bernard Street from 
Union Avenue to Kern 
Street

06/2018

Kern Bakersfield Campus Park Drive 
from Old River Road 
to Buena Vista Road

City Staff will perform section repairs, 
as needed, along with doing a complete 
.35 feet overlay on the entire steet. 
This will be done by utilizing various 
annual contracts from material suppliers, 
trucking, and asphalt grinding contractors 
with City Streets staff doing the paving.

Campus Park Drive from 
Old River Road to Buena 
Vista Road

06/2018

Kern Bakersfield Miramonte Drive 
from State Route 178 
South to City Limits

City Staff will perform section repairs, 
as needed, along with doing a complete 
.35 feet overlay on the entire steet. 
This will be done by utilizing various 
annual contracts from material suppliers, 
trucking, and asphalt grinding contractors 
with City Streets staff doing the paving.

Miramonte Drive from 
State Route 178 South to 
City Limits

06/2018

Kern California City Aspen Ave. & Bay 
Ave.

Grind existing AC Surface and Repave 
with 3" of Hot Mix Asphalt an Estimated 
0.74  CL miles of Local Streets.

Aspen Ave: 87th to 
Corwin; Bay Ave: S. Loop 
Blvd to Corwin; 87th: 
Aspen to Bay; 88th: CCB 
to Aspen; Corwin St: 
Aspen to Bay

12/2017

Kern California City Catalpa Ave. & 90th 
St.

Grind existing AC Surface and Repave 
with 3" of Hot Mix Asphalt an Estimated 
0.60  CL miles of Local Streets.

Catalpa Ave: 87th to 
90th; 90th St: CCB to 
Catalpa; 87th: Bay to 
Catalpa; Corwin: Bay to 
Catalpa

12/2017

Kern California City Lasky St. & Aspen 
Ave.

Grind existing AC Surface and Repave 
with 3" of Hot Mix Asphalt an Estimated 
0.62  CL miles of Local Streets.

Catalpa Ave: 90th to 
Lasky; Lasky St.: Catalpa 
to Aspen; Aspen Ave.: 
Lasky to 94th; 91St St.: 
CCB to Aspen; 94th St.: 
CCB to Aspen

12/2017

Kern California City Bay Ave. & Catalpa 
Ave.

Grind existing AC Surface and Repave 
with 3" of Hot Mix Asphalt an Estimated 
0.74  CL miles of Local Streets.

Catapla Ave.: Lasky to 
94th.; Bay Ave.: 91st to 
94th; 91St St.: Bay to 
Catalpa; 94th St.: Aspen 
to Catalpa

01/2018

Kern California City Eucalyptus Ave. & 
Fir Ave.

Grind existing AC Surface and Repave 
with 3" of Hot Mix Asphalt an Estimated 
0.64  CL miles of Local Streets.

Eucalyptus Ave.: S. Loop 
to Corwin; Fir Ave.: Holly 
to Corwin.; Corwin St.: 
Catalpa to Fir

02/2018

Kern California City Holly & Grapewood Grind existing AC Surface and Repave 
with 3" of Hot Mix Asphalt an Estimated 
0.61  CL miles of Local Streets.

Holly Ave.: Eucalyptus 
to Corwin; Grapewood 
Ave.: Fir to Corwin; 
Corwin St.: Grapewood 
to S Loop Blvd

02/2018

Kern California City Dogwood Ave. Grind existing AC Surface and Repave 
with 3" of Hot Mix Asphalt an Estimated 
0.59  CL miles of Local Streets.

Dogwood Ave.: Neuralia 
to Hickory

03/2018

Kern California City Catalpa & Hickory Grind existing AC Surface and Repave 
with 3" of Hot Mix Asphalt an Estimated 
0.63  CL miles of Local Streets.

Catalpa Ave.: 82nd to 
Hickory; Hickory Dr.: 
Catalpa to Great Circle; 
84th St.: Catalpa to 
Dogwood

04/2018
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Kern California City Aspen Ave. & Bay 

Ave.
Grind existing AC Surface and Repave 
with 3" of Hot Mix Asphalt an Estimated 
0.60  CL miles of Local Streets.

Aspen Ave.: 84th to 
86th; Bay Ave.: 84th to 
86th; 84th St.: Aspen to 
Catalpa; 86th St.: Aspen 
to Bay

05/2018

Kern California City Bay & 82nd & 83rd Grind existing AC Surface and Repave 
with 3" of Hot Mix Asphalt an Estimated 
0.63  CL miles of Local Streets.

Bay Ave.: Neuralia to 
82nd; 82nd St.: CCB to 
Dogwood; 83rd St.: CCB 
to Catalpa

06/2018

Kern California City Xavier Ave. & Berry 
St.

Grind existing AC Surface and Repave 
with 3" of Hot Mix Asphalt an Estimated 
0.68  CL miles of Local Streets.

Xavier Ave.: 72nd St. 
to Kenniston; Berry St.: 
Xavier to CCB

07/2018

Kern California City Walpole Ave & 
Kenniston St

Grind existing AC Surface and Repave 
with 3" of Hot Mix Asphalt an Estimated 
0.61  CL miles of Local Streets.

Walpole Ave.: Isabella to 
Kenniston; Kenniston St. 
Walpole to CCB

07/2018

Kern California City Dogbane & 
Columbine

Grind existing AC Surface and Repave 
with 3" of Hot Mix Asphalt an Estimated 
0.77  CL miles of Local Streets.

Dogbane Ave.: 76th to 
78th; Columbine Ave.: 
76th to 78th; Berry St.: 
Dogbane to Columbine; 
76th St.: Walope to 
Xavier; 78th St.: Walope 
to Xavier

08/2018

Kern California City Isabella Blvd & 79th 
St

Grind existing AC Surface and Repave 
with 3" of Hot Mix Asphalt an Estimated 
0.56  CL miles of Local Streets.

Isabella Blvd.: Walope 
to CCB; 79th St.: Walope 
to CCB

09/2018

Kern California City Xavier Ave. Grind existing AC Surface and Repave 
with 3" of Hot Mix Asphalt an Estimated 
0.81  CL miles of Local Streets.

Xavier Ave.: 89th to 
94th; 89th St.: Xavier to 
CCB; 91St St.: Columbine 
to CCB; 94th St.: 
Columbine to CCB

10/2018

Kern California City Walpole Dr. Grind existing AC Surface and Repave 
with 3" of Hot Mix Asphalt an Estimated 
0.67  CL miles of Local Streets.

Walpole Ave.: 89th to 
94th; 91St St.: Fuchsia 
to Columbine; 94th St. 
Fuchsia to Columbine

11/2018

Kern Delano Pavement 
Resurfacing and 
Rehabilitation at 
Lexington Street

Repave/Resurface 1.1 miles of of road 
pavements  and restripe 2,950 LF of 
turn lane, 1,155 LF of Left turn pockets 
and repaint pavement markings and 
crosswalk.

Lexington St. between 
Woollomes Ave and 
Schuster Road

06/2018

Kern Delano Pavement 
Resurfacing and 
Rehabilitation at 
Kensington Street

Repave/Resurface 4,050 Feet of road 
pavements and restripe 3,640 LF of 
road center line and repaint pavement 
markings and crosswalks.

Kensington  St. between 
Cecil  Avenue and 6th 
Avenue

06/2018

Kern Delano Pavement 
Resurfacing and 
Rehabilitation at 
Dover Place 1

Repave/Resurface  1,800 Feet of road 
pavements and restripe 1,700 LF of 
road center line, and repaint pavement 
markings and crosswalks.

Dover Place between 
Garces Highway and 9th 
Avenue

06/2018

Kern Delano Pavement 
Resurfacing and 
Rehabilitation at 
Dover Place 2

Repave/Resurface 900 Feet of road 
pavements and restripe 830 LF of  center 
line and repaint pavement markings and 
crosswalks.

Dover Place between 
10th Avenue and 12th 
Avenue

06/2018

Kern Delano Pavement 
Resurfacing and 
Rehabilitation at 
Dover Street

Repave/Resurface  3,100 Feet of road 
pavements and restripe 2,880 LF of 
road center line and repaint pavement 
markings and crosswalks.

Dover Street between 
Garces Highway and 
12th Avenue

06/2018

Kern Delano Pavement 
Resurfacing and 
Rehabilitation at 
Belmont Street 1

Repave/Resurface 900 LF of of road 
pavements and restripe 848 LF of 
road centerline and repaint pavement 
markings and crosswalks.

Belmont St. between 
11th  Ave and 13th Ave

06/2018
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Kern Delano Pavement 

Resurfacing and 
Rehabilitation at 
Belmont Street 2

Repave/Resurface 1,250 LF of road 
pavements and restripe 1,100 LF of 
road center line and repaint pavement 
markings and crosswalks.

Belmont St. between 
Garces Highway and 8th 
Avenue

06/2018

Kern Delano Pavement 
Resurfacing and 
Rehabilitation at 
Belmont Street 3

Repave/Resurface 2,450 LF of road 
pavements and restripe 2,300 LF of road 
center line, repaint pavement markings 
and crosswalks.

Belmont St. between 
Cecil Avenue and 20th 
Avenue

06/2018

Kern Delano Pavement 
Resurfacing and 
Rehabilitation at Asti 
Road

Repave/Resurface  1,280 LF of road 
pavements.

Asti Street  between 
1st Avenue and Garces 
Highway.

06/2018

Kern Delano Pavement 
Resurfacing and 
Rehabilitation at 
Austin Street

Repave/Resurface  1,200 LF of road 
pavements and restripe 1,050 LF of road 
center line, repaint pavement markings 
and crosswalks.

Austin St. between  
Garces Highway and 8th 
Avenue

06/2018

Kern Delano Pavement 
Resurfacing and 
Rehabilitation at 
Clinton Street

Repave/Resurface 2,450 LF of road 
pavements and  restripe 2,430 LF of road 
center line, repaint pavement markings 
and crosswalks.

Clinton St. betweenCecil 
Avenue and 20th Avenue

06/2018

Kern Delano Pavement 
Resurfacing and 
Rehabilitation at 
22nd Avenue

Repave/Resurface  965 LF of road 
pavements and paint 896 LF of road 
center line.

22nd Avenue between 
Girard Street and Oxford 
Street

06/2018

Kern Mcfarland City of McFarland_ 
ATP Kern Ave 
Elementary SR2S 
Connectivity Project

Complete Street Components: new 
sidewalks, curb, gutter, class 3 bikes 
lanes, and high visibility crosswalks.

Various locations‐ three 
city blocks bounded 
by 5th Street from W. 
Kern to W. Sherwood; 
4th Street from W. 
Harlow Ave to California 
Ave; 3rd and 4th Place 
from W. Sherwood  to 
California Ave

04/2018

Kern Ridgecrest Portion of W. Dolpin 
Ave., Slurry Seal

Class 2 slurry seal 648 lin. ft. by 33 ft. 
wide a portion of 2 lane local collector 
residential street, W. Dolphin.

Beginning at the 
intersection of College 
Hts. Blvd. and going 
West to the end of the 
pavement segment.

05/2018

Kern Ridgecrest Portion of S. Norma 
Street, Micro Pave

Micro Pave 1,320 lin. ft. by 51 ft. wide 
local collector residential street, S. 
Norma Street.

Beginning at the 
intersection of S. China 
Lake Blvd. and going 
North to the intersection 
of W. Bataan Ave.

05/2018

Kern Ridgecrest Cielo Ave. Slurry Seal Slurry Seal 2,868 lin. ft. by 36 ft. wide 2 
lane local residential street, Cielo Ave.

Beginning at the 
intersection of S. Norma 
Street and going East 
to the intersection of 
College Hts. Blvd.

05/2018

Kern Ridgecrest Portion of E. Wilson 
Ave. Slurry Seal

Slurry Seal 610 lin. ft. by 36 ft. wide 2 
lane local residential street, E. Wilson 
Ave.

Beginning at the 
intersection of Desert 
Candles Street and going 
East to the intersection 
of Sunland Street.

05/2018

Kern Ridgecrest Portion of W. Las 
Flores Ave. Slurry 
Seal

Slurry Seal 315 lin. ft. by 20 ft. wide 
segment of local collector residential 
street.

Beginning at the 
intersection of Garth 
Ave. at City Limits 
and going East to the 
intersection of Mahan 
Street.

05/2018
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Kern Ridgecrest Portion of Chelsea St. 

Slurry Seal
Slurry seal 1,380 lin. ft. by 36 ft. wide 2 
lane local commercial street.

Beginning at the 
intersection of Rowe 
Ave. and going North to 
the intersection of Ward 
Ave.

05/2018

Kern Ridgecrest Vulcan Ave. Slurry 
Seal

Slurry seal 2,545 lin. ft. by 36 ft. wide 2 
lane local residential street, Vulcan Ave.

Beginning at the 
intersection of Mahan 
St. and going East to the 
intersection of Downs St.

05/2018

Kern Ridgecrest Portion of W. French 
Ave. Slurry Seal

Slurry seal 343 lin. ft. by 72 ft. wide 4 
lane commercial collector street, W. 
French Ave.

Beginning at the 
intersection of Balsam 
St. and going East to the 
intersection of N. China 
Lake Blvd.

05/2018

Kern Ridgecrest Portion of S. Mahan 
St. Micro Pave

Micro Pave 2,641 lin. ft. by 36 ft. wide 2 
lane residential area, arterial street, S. 
Mahan St.

Beginning at the 
intersection of E. Upjohn 
Ave. and going North 
to the intersection of E. 
Ridgecrest Blvd.

05/2018

Kern Ridgecrest Portion of Sierra 
View St. Micro Pave

Micro Pave 600 lin. ft. by 36 ft. wide 2 
lane residential collector street, Sierra 
View St.

Beginning at the 
intersection of W. Las 
Flores Ave. and going 
North +/‐ 155 ft. North 
of the intersection of 
Mary Ann Ave.

05/2018

Kern Ridgecrest Portion of S. Norma 
Street Micro Pave

Micro pave 330 lin. ft by 60 ft. wide 2 
lane residential local collector street, S. 
Norma St.

Beginning at the 
intersection of 
Robertson Ave. and 
going North to the 
intersection of Church 
Ave.

May-18

Kern Ridgecrest Portion of East 
Bowman Road 
Rejuvination seal 
treatment

Rejuvination seal treatment for 2,150 
lin. ft. by 26 ft. wide 2 lane rural arterial 
street, E. Bowman Rd.

Beginning at the 
intersection of Lumill 
St. and going East to 
the intersection of San 
Bernardino County Line 
Rd.

05/2018

Kern Ridgecrest Portion of S. 
Richmond Road 
Rejuvination seal 
treatment

Rejuvination seal treatment for 715 lin. 
ft. by 24 ft. wide 2 lane commercial, 
arterial street, S. Richmond Rd.

Beginning at the 
intersection of East 
Upjohn Ave. and going 
South +/‐ 715 ft. to the 
City Limits.

05/2018

Kern Ridgecrest Portion of East 
Upjohn Ave. 
Rejuvination seal 
treatment

Rejuvination seal treatment for 1,330 
lin. ft. by 66 ft. wide 2 lane residential 
arterial street, E. Upjohn Ave.

Beginning at the 
intersection of S. 
Gateway Blvd. and going 
West to the intersection 
of Forest Knoll St.

05/2018

Kern Ridgecrest Portion of East 
Upjohn Ave. 
Rejuvination seal 
treatment

Rejuvination seal treatment for 1,000 
lin. ft. by 33 ft. wide 2 lane residential 
arterial street, E. Upjohn Ave.

Beginning at the 
intersection of Fountain 
St. and going West to 
the intersection of S. 
Richmond Rd.

05/2018

Kern Ridgecrest Portion of West 
Upjohn Ave. Micro 
pave

Micro Pave 1,320 lin. ft. by 36 ft. wide 2 
lane rural arterial street, W. Upjohn Ave.

Beginning at the 
intersection of S Brady 
St. and going East to the 
intersection of S. Guam 
St.

05/2018

Kern Ridgecrest Portion of East 
California Ave. 
Rejuvination seal 
treatment

Rejuvination seal treatment for 1,320 lin. 
ft. by 58 ft. wide 2 lane residential local 
street, E. California Ave.

Beginning at the 
intersection of S. 
Gateway Blvd. and going 
East to the intersection 
of S. Richmond Rd.

05/2018
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Kern Ridgecrest Portion of East 

Wilson Ave. 
Rejuvination seal 
treatment

"Rejuvination seal treatment for 413 lin. 
ft. by 36 ft. wide 2 lane residential local 
collector street, 
E. Wilson Ave."

Beginning at the 
intersection of S. China 
Lake Blvd. and going East 
to the intersection of 
Lumil St.

05/2018

Kern Ridgecrest Portion of American 
St. Slurry Seal

Slurry seal 912 lin. ft. by 36 ft. wide 2 
lane residential local street, American St.

Beginning at the 
intersection of E. Church 
Ave. and going North 
to the intersection of 
Commercial Ave.

05/2018

Kern Ridgecrest Portion of American 
St. Slurry Seal

Slurry seal 316 lin. ft. by 36 ft. wide 2 
lane residential local street, American St.

Beginning at the 
intersection of 
Commercial Ave. 
and going North to 
the intersection of E. 
Ridgecrest Blvd.

05/2018

Kern Ridgecrest Nancy Avenue, Chip 
Seal

Chip Seal 588 lin. ft. by 36 ft. wide local 
residential street, Nancy Ave.

Beginning at the 
intersection of College 
Hts. Blvd. and going 
West to the end of the 2 
lane segment.

05/2018

Kern Shafter Los Angeles Shoulder 
Stabilization Project

This project consists of adding 4ft of 
shoulder, rumble strips, and fog lines, to 
both sides of East Los Angeles Ave. for 
roughly 3,500ft between State Highway 
43 and Thompson St.

East Los Angeles Ave.  
between State Highway 
43 and Thompson St.

06/2018

Kern Tehachapi Surface Seal of 
Various Roads 2017

Slurry seal or seal coat up to 5 miles of 
various roads in the City of Tehachapi.

Curry from Highline 
to Tehachapi Blvd; 
Mountain View from 
Tehachapi Blvd to Valley; 
Dennison from Pinon to 
Valley; Tehachapi Blvd 
from Hayes to Steuber; 
Tucker from Cherry Lane 
to Highline; Dennison 
from Valley to Tehachapi 
Blvd; and Mill Street 
from Enterprise Way to 
Challenger Dr.

06/2018

Kern Wasco Local Streets Fiber 
Seal

Fiber seal existing pavement 9th Place from Beckes 
St. to Griffith St.

12/2017

Kern Wasco Local Streets Fiber 
Seal

Fiber seal existing pavement Peters St. from 9th Place 
to Jubilee Drive

12/2017
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Kings Avenal Avenal Cutoff Repaving 

Project
Road construction $3,980,000

Kings Avenal Seventh Avenue Project Replace curb, gutter and 
sidewalk

$355,000

Kings Avenal Monterey Street Project Replace curb, gutter and 
sidewalk

$515,000

Kings Avenal Mariposa Street Project Replace curb, gutter and 
sidewalk

$515,000

Kings Corcoran Dairy Avenue Slurry seal project $140,196

Kings Hanford Grangeville Boulevard/
BNSF

Grade Separation 
Feasibility Study

$110,000

Kings Hanford 12th Avenue Project Resurfacing $205,500

Kings County of Kings Road Improvement 
Projects

49.2 miles, various chip 
seal, cape seal & overlays

$1,200,000

Kings Lemoore Road Rehabilitation 
Projects

Various roads, slurry seal 
with updated striping and 
signing

$148,027

Kings County SB 1 Projects:  $7,920,626 in estimated 2017-18 revenue

MPO Agency Name Project Title Project Description
Madera Chowchilla Orange Avenue and 6th Street Pavement 

Rehabilitation
Rehabilitation

Madera Chowchilla Improvements to Operation Facilities Bus shelters

Madera Chowchilla State of Good Repair - STA formula Operations

Madera Chowchilla Road Maintenance Rehabilitation Chip seal and asphalt rejuvination 
treatment

Madera County of Madera Road 30 Improvements Curb and gutter, sidewalk, shoulder 
paving and rehabiliation

Madera County of Madera Park-and-Ride Lots

Madera County of Madera State of Good Repair - STA formula Operations

Madera Madera 2017-18 3R and ADA Project 3R and ADA project

Madera Madera State of Good Repair Transit enhancements - Shelters

Madera Madera State of Good Repair Transit enhancements - Fare 
Collection Systems

Madera Madera State of Good Repair Transit enhancements - Signage

Madera Madera State of Good Repair - STA formula Operations

Madera County SB 1 Projects:  $8,896,956 in estimated 2017-18 revenue
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Merced Merced Roadway Scrub 

Seal (1)
Scrub Seal Roadway Rehabilitation Project Jul-18

Merced Merced Roadway Scrub 
Seal (2)

Scrub Seal Roadway Rehabilitation Project Jul-18

Merced Merced Roadway Scrub 
Seal (3)

Scrub Seal Roadway Rehabilitation Project Jul-18

Merced Merced Roadway Scrub 
Seal (4)

Scrub Seal Roadway Rehabilitation Project Jul-18

Merced Merced Sidewalk 
Replacement 
Project

Sidewalk Replacement Project Jun-18

Merced Merced Curb and Gutter 
Replacement 
Project

Curb and Gutter Replacement Project Jun-18

Merced Merced Sum of all Projects All projects to be allocated from the base amount 
provided

N/A

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal West I Street Sep-17  $14,846.65 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Cardoza Road Sep-17  $8,586.76 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Bellflower Way Sep-17  $1,814.96 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Bluegrass Court Sep-17  $883.19 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Woodbrush Ave Sep-17  $1,409.80 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Dewberry Court Sep-17  $442.54 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Oatgrass Way Sep-17  $2,675.40 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Cattail Court Sep-17  $559.44 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Reed Court Sep-17  $607.60 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Watercress Court Sep-17  $433.44 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Landing Way Sep-17  $612.50 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Wildrye Avenue Sep-17  $934.92 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Ortigalita Road Sep-17  $11,909.80 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Birch Avenue Sep-17  $899.64 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Birch Avenue Sep-17  $3,675.21 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Alberta Street Sep-17  $3,250.45 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Alberta Court Sep-17  $391.09 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Alberta Court Sep-17  $331.52 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Greenwood Way Sep-17  $1,909.88 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Hawthorne Drive Sep-17  $3,395.49 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Paradise Lane Sep-17  $1,944.60 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal West Adams Avenue Sep-17  $3,959.20 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Alpine Lane Sep-17  $1,144.64 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Sierra Lane Sep-17  $964.32 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Shasta Lane Sep-17  $597.80 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal South Nevada Avenue Sep-17  $1,607.20 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal South California Street Sep-17  $995.68 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Crescent Drive Sep-17  $3,398.08 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Crescent Court Sep-17  $406.63 

Merced County SB 1 Projects:  $13,989,645 in estimated 2017-18 revenue
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Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Bluff Court Sep-17  $743.82 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Bluff Drive Sep-17  $5,671.26 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Bluff Court Sep-17  $1,108.38 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Ravine Court Sep-17  $543.90 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Canyon Court Sep-17  $271.95 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Pike Street Sep-17  $105.00 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Aspen Court Sep-17  $466.20 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Rainier Drive Sep-17  $5,512.50 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Alps Drive Sep-17  $1,349.39 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Alps Court Sep-17  $424.76 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Whitney Court Sep-17  $458.43 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Whitney Street Sep-17  $1,248.38 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Everest Street Sep-17  $2,571.87 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Half Dome Avenue Sep-17  $518.00 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Coastal Court Sep-17  $1,784.51 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Smokey Drive Sep-17  $2,815.33 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Smokey Court Sep-17  $1,103.34 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Foothill Street Sep-17  $1,427.09 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Foothill Court Sep-17  $1,214.71 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Arroyo Street Sep-17  $577.57 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal McKinley Street Sep-17  $3,819.06 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Black Hills Avenue Sep-17  $1,214.71 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Arroyo Court Sep-17  $1,028.23 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal McKinley Court Sep-17  $942.76 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Blue Ridge Avenue Sep-17  $1,274.28 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Seventh Street Sep-17  $6,143.76 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Iowa Avenue Sep-17  $8,146.60 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Juniper Circle Sep-17  $543.90 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Madrone Street Sep-17  $2,574.46 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Texas Avenue Sep-17  $4,117.68 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Pinion Avenue Sep-17  $927.22 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Pine Street Sep-17  $2,701.37 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Arizona Avenue Sep-17  $2,794.61 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Nevada Avenue Sep-17  $2,369.85 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Nantes Avenue Sep-17  $11,292.54 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Vineyard Drive Sep-17  $2,986.20 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Cabernet Street Sep-17  $2,710.68 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Second Street Sep-17  $2,945.25 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Second Street Sep-17  $1,404.90 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Third Street Sep-17  $2,965.55 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Mandarin Avenue Sep-17  $663.04 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Chenin Blanc Street Sep-17  $2,909.20 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Santa Ana Street Sep-17  $3,642.38 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Fume Blanc Street Sep-17  $738.36 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Fume Blanc Court Sep-17  $710.64 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Meritage Court Sep-17  $488.32 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Pinot Noir Street Sep-17  $3,170.16 
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Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Monterey Street Sep-17  $972.72 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Monterey Court Sep-17  $682.92 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Pinot Noir Court Sep-17  $642.88 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Heritage Court Sep-17  $754.88 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Pinot Blanc Court Sep-17  $642.88 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Claret Court Sep-17  $907.20 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Claret Street Sep-17  $1,451.52 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Saratoga Street Sep-17  $1,287.30 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Santa Barbara Street Sep-17  $1,348.20 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Santa Barbara Street Sep-17  $1,272.60 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Regency Drive Sep-17  $1,264.20 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Saint James Avenue Sep-17  $2,854.18 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Greenbriar Way Sep-17  $2,760.94 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Foxmeadow Way Sep-17  $2,160.06 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Banbury Court Sep-17  $1,080.03 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Foxmeadow Way Sep-17  $867.65 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Racquet Club Dr Sep-17  $4,299.40 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal San Luis Street Sep-17  $2,086.00 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Snowgoose Drive Sep-17  $4,422.60 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal North Creekside Drive Sep-17  $1,483.72 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal North Mountainside Drive Sep-17  $1,738.52 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal North Rock Creek Drive Sep-17  $2,030.56 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal North Fallbrook Drive Sep-17  $2,642.08 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Heather Creek Drive Sep-17  $2,508.80 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal South Creekside Drive Sep-17  $3,251.64 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal South Creekside Court Sep-17  $260.68 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Cool Springs Court Sep-17  $1,274.00 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal South Fallbrook Drive Sep-17  $2,073.68 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal South Rock Creek Drive Sep-17  $1,340.64 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Riverbrook Court Sep-17  $323.40 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Sun Stream Court Sep-17  $823.20 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Canvasback Way Sep-17  $264.18 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Canvasback Drive Sep-17  $2,046.10 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Brant Drive Sep-17  $1,867.39 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Goldeneye Dr Sep-17  $1,919.19 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Harlequin Court Sep-17  $734.16 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Cinnamon Teal Drive Sep-17  $2,558.92 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Cinnamon Teal Court Sep-17  $271.95 

Merced Los Banos Fog Seal Gadwall Court Sep-17  $305.62 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal West I Street Dec-17  $6,120.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Cardoza Road Dec-17  $3,672.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Bellflower Way Dec-17  $2,448.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Bluegrass Court Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Woodbrush Ave Dec-17  $1,836.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Dewberry Court Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Oatgrass Way Dec-17  $1,836.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Cattail Court Dec-17  $612.00 
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Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Reed Court Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Watercress Court Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Landing Way Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Wildrye Avenue Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Ortigalita Road Dec-17  $3,060.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Birch Avenue Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Birch Avenue Dec-17  $3,060.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Alberta Street Dec-17  $2,448.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Alberta Court Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Alberta Court Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Greenwood Way Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Hawthorne Drive Dec-17  $1,224.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Paradise Lane Dec-17  $1,224.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal West Adams Avenue Dec-17  $3,672.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Alpine Lane Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Sierra Lane Dec-17  $1,224.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Shasta Lane Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal South Nevada Avenue Dec-17  $1,224.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal South California Street Dec-17  $1,224.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Crescent Drive Dec-17  $1,224.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Crescent Court Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Bluff Court Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Bluff Drive Dec-17  $3,672.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Bluff Court Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Ravine Court Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Canyon Court Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Pike Street Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Aspen Court Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Rainier Drive Dec-17  $2,448.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Alps Drive Dec-17  $1,224.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Alps Court Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Whitney Court Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Whitney Street Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Everest Street Dec-17  $1,224.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Half Dome Avenue Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Coastal Court Dec-17  $1,224.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Smokey Drive Dec-17  $1,224.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Smokey Court Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Foothill Street Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Foothill Court Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Arroyo Street Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal McKinley Street Dec-17  $3,060.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Black Hills Avenue Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Arroyo Court Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal McKinley Court Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Blue Ridge Avenue Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Seventh Street Dec-17  $2,448.00 
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Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Iowa Avenue Dec-17  $1,836.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Juniper Circle Dec-17  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Madrone Street Dec-17  $2,448.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Texas Avenue Dec-17  $2,448.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Pinion Avenue Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Pine Street Mar-18  $1,836.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Illinois Avenue Mar-18  $1,836.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Arizona Avenue Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Nevada Avenue Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Nantes Avenue Mar-18  $2,448.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Vineyard Drive Mar-18  $1,224.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Cabernet Street Mar-18  $1,224.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Second Street Mar-18  $1,836.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Second Street Mar-18  $1,224.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Third Street Mar-18  $1,836.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Mandarin Avenue Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Chenin Blanc Street Mar-18  $2,448.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Santa Ana Street Mar-18  $2,448.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Fume Blanc Street Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Fume Blanc Court Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Meritage Court Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Pinot Noir Street Mar-18  $3,060.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Monterey Street Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Monterey Court Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Pinot Noir Court Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Heritage Court Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Pinot Blanc Court Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Claret Court Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Claret Street Mar-18  $1,224.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Saratoga Street Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Symphony Street Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Santa Barbara Street Mar-18  $1,224.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Santa Barbara Street Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Regency Drive Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Saint James Avenue Mar-18  $1,836.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Greenbriar Way Mar-18  $1,224.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Foxmeadow Way Mar-18  $2,448.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Banbury Court Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Foxmeadow Court Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Racquet Club Dr Mar-18  $1,224.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal San Luis Street Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Snowgoose Drive Mar-18  $2,448.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal North Creekside Drive Mar-18  $1,224.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal North Mountainside Drive Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal North Rock Creek Drive Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal North Fallbrook Drive Mar-18  $1,224.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Heather Creek Drive Mar-18  $2,448.00 
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Merced Los Banos Crack Seal South Creekside Drive Mar-18  $3,672.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal South Creekside Court Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Cool Springs Court Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal South Fallbrook Drive Mar-18  $1,224.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal South Rock Creek Drive Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Riverbrook Court Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Sun Stream Court Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Canvasback Way Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Canvasback Drive Mar-18  $1,224.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Brant Drive Mar-18  $1,836.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Goldeneye Dr Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Harlequin Court Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Cinnamon Teal Drive Mar-18  $2,448.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Cinnamon Teal Court Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Crack Seal Gadwall Court Mar-18  $612.00 

Merced Los Banos Cold Mix Overlay Overland Avenue Jun-18  $74,715.68 

Merced Los Banos Cold Mix Overlay Pioneer Road Jun-18  $66,493.44 

Merced Gustine Hillview Project Ramp, sidewalk and gutter rehabilitation to improve 
safety and walkability of the area. The project will replace 
uneven concrete that contains tripping hazards, as well 
as replace ramps for handicap access for all pedestrians, 
including citizens attempting to access both the public 
High School and the sole funeral home in the City. 

Jun-18  $60,000.00 

Merced Gustine Greenacres Project Eliminate high curbs and install ADA-compliant ramps. Dec-18  $90,000.00 

Merced Gustine Main Street/GPS 
Project

Ramp, sidewalk and gutter rehabilitation to improve 
safety and walkability of the area. The project will replace 
uneven concrete that contains tripping hazards, as well 
as replace ramps for handicap access for all pedestrians, 
including all traffic in the downtown corridor. 

Dec-19  $160,000.00 

Merced Atwater Winton Way Road 
Improvement

Winton Way will undergo a long-term pavement upgrade 
to address future needs of the city.

Dec-28

Merced Atwater Fruitland Avenue 
Road Improvement

Fruitland Avenue will undergo a long-term pavement 
upgrade with new traffic circles to encourage the flow of 
traffic while reducing emissions and increasing pedestrian 
safety.

Dec-28

Merced Atwater ACEforward: 
Atwater Station

Atwater Station, in conjunction with the  Altamont 
Corridor Express, will provide an environmentally-friendly 
travel alternative to the Bay Area while revitalizing 
Atwater Blvd with new sidewalks and improved parking.

Dec-22

Merced Atwater Active 
Transportation Plan

The Active Transportation Plan will slowly adapt current 
transportation infrastructure to encourage the use of 
public transportation, bicycle paths and walking through 
the development of new mass transit options, protected 
bicycle lanes, and improved sidewalks.

Dec-25

Merced Atwater City Wide Roadway 
Painting

All city roads require extensive painting maintenance for 
safety.

Jun-18

Merced Atwater Curb, Gutter, 
and Sidewalk 
Replacement

In conjunction with the Active Transportation Plan, 
the curb, gutter, and sidewalk improvement to all city 
pedestrian infrastructure will provide improved safety 
and ADA compliance, making Atwater a more walkable 
city. The project will additionally improve drainage for 
roadway safety.

Jun-19

Merced Atwater Traffic Light 
Installation 
(Atwater/First)

The City of Atwater will install a traffic light at Atwater 
Blvd and First St to provide safe controls for drivers and 
pedestrians

Aug-18
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Merced Atwater Traffic Retrofit 

(Winton/Juniper)
The City of Atwater will retrofit of a traffic light from a 
camera control to an induction coil control for better 
performance in inclement weather, ensuring safety and 
ease of commute for drivers and pedestrians.

Aug-18

Merced Livingston CMAQ - Construct 
Roundabout at 
Main St & B St

Construct a Roundabout at Main Street & B Street. Aug-19  $626,000.00 

Merced Livingston Stefani Avenue 
Rehabilitation

Reconstruction of the roadway structural section. Sep-19  $505,000.00 

Merced Dos Palos Center Avenue 
North in the City of 
Dos Palos

Rehab Streets, Sidewalks, Replace Storm Drainage, Create 
Bike Path & Pedestrian Walkway, Improve Safety at 7 
Intersections, link to parks, multimodal transit center, 
senior center.

Dec-18  $800,000.00 

Merced Merced 
County

JENSEN ROAD 
OVERLAY PROJECT

OVERLAY 1.00-MILES OF ROAD Jun-18  $250,000.00 

Merced Merced 
County

SHANKS ROAD 
OVERLAY PROJECT

OVERLAY 0.35-MILES OF ROAD Jun-18  $150,000.00 

Merced Merced 
County

GEER AVENUE 
OVERLAY PROJECT

OVERLAY 0.90 -MILES OF ROAD Jun-18  $225,000.00 

Merced Merced 
County

BELCHER AVENUE 
OVERLAY PROJECT

OVERLAY 1.83-MILES OF ROAD Jun-18  Complete 

Merced Merced 
County

SOUTH BEAR 
CREEK DRIVE 
OVERLAY PROJECT

OVERLAY 2.00-MILES OF ROAD Jun-18  500,000.00 

Merced Merced 
County

BLOSS AVENUE 
OVERLAY PROJECT

OVERLAY 2.00-MILES OF ROAD Jun-18  Complete 

Merced Merced 
County

S.P. AVENUE 
OVERLAY PROJECT

OVERLAY 2.20-MILES OF ROAD Jun-18  $700,000.00 

Merced Merced 
County

LEGRAND ROAD 
OVERLAY PROJECT

OVERLAY 5.40-MILES OF ROAD Jun-18  $1,600,000.00 

Merced Merced 
County

TURNER ISLAND 
ROAD PROJECT

OVERLAY 5.25-MILES OF ROAD Jun-18  $1,250,000.00 

Merced Merced 
County

SAND SLOUGH 
ROAD PROJECT

OVERLAY 1.00-MILES OF ROAD Jun-18  $250,000.00 

Merced Merced 
County

NICKEL ROAD 
PROJECT

OVERLAY 1.00-MILES OF ROAD Jun-18  $250,000.00 

Merced Merced 
County

CHILDS AVENUE 
F.D.R. PROJECT - 
DESIGN ONLY

FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION OF 4.50-MILES OF CHILDS 
AVENUE - PROJECT DESIGN

Jun-19  $3,600,000.00 

Merced Merced 
County

LEGRAND 
COMMUNITY PARK 
SIDEWALK INFILL 
PROJECT

CONSTRUCT 700LF+- OF SIDEWALK Jun-18  Complete 

Merced Merced 
County

AUGUST AVENUE 
CURB, GUTTER, & 
SIDEWALK PROJECT

CONSTRUCT 250LF+- OF CURB, GUTTER & SIDEWALK Jun-18  Complete 

Merced Merced 
County

McKEE ROAD 
OVER BEAR CREEK 
- PEDESTRIAN 
BRIDGE 
FEASIBILITY STUDY

FEASIBILITY STUDY FOR THE CONSTRUCT OF APPROX. 
140LF+- PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE ACROSS BEAR CREEK ON 
McKEE ROAD

Jun-19  $2,800,000.00 
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San Joaquin Escalon Escalon Avenue Rehabilitated with new pavement 

overlay and thermoplastic striping, and 
reconstruction of broken sidewalks.

Escalon Avenue from State 
Route 120 to the northerly 
City limits.

07/2018

San Joaquin Lathrop 2018 Pavement 
Rehabilitation Project

Resurface approximately 2,000' of roadway Bizzibe St (Louise Ave - 
Orlando Ln)

12/2018

San Joaquin Lodi 2017 Pavement 
Resurfacing Project

Rehabilitate existing streets with rubberized 
capeseal including pavement repair and 
striping

Church Street (Lodi to 
Kettleman); Hutchins Street 
(Kettleman to Harney); 
Vine Street (Beckman to 
Cluff); Cluff Avenue (Vine to 
Industrial); Industrial Way 
(Beckman to Cluff)

06/2018

San Joaquin Manteca 2017 Annual 
Pavement 
Maintenance Project

Pavement maintenance of approximately 
300,000 square yards of road surface. 
This could include asphalt overlays, slurry 
seals, dig outs, base repair, and other 
pavement repairs in accordance with the 
recommendations of the City’s Pavement 
Management Program.

"This Project’s two 
construction areas are: 
(1) The area that is north of 
Crom Street, East of Airport 
Way, West of Union Road, 
and South of Louise Avenue. 
(2) The Sherwood Forest 
Subdivision"

12/2018

San Joaquin Manteca 2018 Annual 
Pavement 
Maintenance Project

Pavement maintenance of approximately 
600,000 square yards of road surface. 
This would include asphalt overlays, slurry 
seals, dig outs, base repair, and other 
pavement repairs in accordance with the 
recommendations of the City’s Pavement 
Management Program.

This project area is located: 
North of Yosemite Avenue, 
East of Union Road, South of 
Louise Avenue, and West of 
Main Street.

12/2018

San Joaquin Manteca Airport - Yosemite to 
Daniels

Widening and resurfacing of 39,000 square 
yards of street surface on Airport Way. This 
projects also includes the installing 8,000 
linear feet of sidewalks and bicycle lanes.

The planned improvements 
are located on Airport Way, 
between Yosemite Avenue 
and Daniels Street.

06/2022

San Joaquin Manteca Main Street: Center 
Street to Yosemite 
Avenue Improvement 
Project

This project will rehabilitate, replace, or 
restore approximately 3,500 square yards of 
pavement that is aging, or beginning to fail. 
This project also includes the installation 
of1,250 linear feet of new bicycle lanes.

The Project is located on 
Main Street, between Center 
Street to Yosemite Avenue.

12/2018

San Joaquin Manteca Main Street: 
Yosemite Avenue 
to Atherton Drive 
Improvement Project

This project will rehabilitate, replace, or 
restore approximately 42,000 square yards 
of pavement that is aging, or beginning to 
fail. This project also includes the installing 
12,000 linear feet of bicycle lanes.

The Project is located on 
Main Street, between 
Yosemite Avenue to Atherton 
Drive.

12/2018

San Joaquin Manteca Springtime Estates 
Improvement Project

Pavement maintenance of 65,000 square 
yards of road surface. This could include 
asphalt overlays, slurry seals, dig outs, 
base repair, and other pavement repairs in 
accordance with the recommendations of 
the City Pavement Management Program.

This project area is East of 
Main Street, North of Louise 
Avenue, and Southwest of 
State Highway 99.

12/2018

San Joaquin Manteca Yosemite Avenue: 
Main Street to 
Cottage Avenue 
Improvement Project

This project will rehabilitate, replace, or 
restore approximately 35,000 square yards 
of pavement that is aging, or beginning to 
fail. This project also includes the installing 
10,000 linear feet of bicycle lanes.

The Project is located on 
Yosemite Avenue, between 
Main Street and Cottage 
Drive.

San Joaquin Ripon River Road Overlay Asphalt Grind and Overlay River Road between Jack 
Tone Road and North Ripon 
Road

06/2018

San Joaquin County SB 1 Projects:  $35,044,822 in estimated 2017-18 revenue
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San Joaquin San Joaquin 

County
Bright, Endow and 
Lockhart Roads 
Resurfacing

Repair and resurface approximately 1.6 
miles of existing roadway with asphalt 
concrete

(SD1) Bright Road:  Sneed 
Road to Mathews Road; 
Endow Road:  South End to 
Howard Road; Lockhart Road:  
Sneed Road to Howard Road

12/2017

San Joaquin San Joaquin 
County

Carrolton Road 
and Sexton Road 
Geosynthetic 
Reinforced Chip Seal

Repair approximately 6 miles of existing 
roadway with crack seal and place 
geosynthetic reinforced chip seal

(SD4) River Road to State 
Route 120

06/2017

San Joaquin San Joaquin 
County

Crack Seal 2017-2018 Repair approximately 14.5 miles of existing 
roadway with crack seal treatment

(SD1) Country Club Blvd, 
Mission Road, Bradford 
Street, Harlan Road; (SD2) 
Filbert Street, Waterloo 
Road; (SD3) Kirk Avenue, 
River Drive, Thornton Road; 
(SD4) Walnut Grove Road, 
Mokelumne Avenue, Tower 
Drive, Curry Avenue, Bush 
Street, Church Street, Cotton 
Street, Elm Street, Fillmore 
Street, Hammond Street, 
Ian Court, Laird Street, Oak 
Street, Walnut Street; (SD5) 
Corral Hollow Road, Chrisman 
Road, Palmquist Avenue

06/2018

San Joaquin San Joaquin 
County

French Camp Road 
Safety Improvements

Install centerline and edgeline rumble 
strips and apply high friction surface to 
approximately 1.5 miles of existing roadway

(SD3) Prescott Road to Jack 
Tone Road

05/2018

San Joaquin San Joaquin 
County

Jahant Road 
Resurfacing

Repair and resurface approximately 2.0 
miles of existing roadway with asphalt 
concrete

(SD4) Bruella Road to Elliot 
Road

09/2018

San Joaquin San Joaquin 
County

Liberty Road 
Resurfacing

Repair and resurface approximately 1.9 
miles of existing roadway with asphalt 
concrete

(SD4) Elliot Road to Dry Creek 
Road

09/2018

San Joaquin San Joaquin 
County

Locust Tree Road 
Resurfacing

Repair and resurface approximately 2.5 
miles of existing roadway with asphalt 
concrete

(SD1) Harney Lane to State 
Route 12

07/2018

San Joaquin San Joaquin 
County

Raymus Village 
Rubberized Cape Seal

Repair and resurface approximately 2.4 
miles of existing roadway with rubberized 
chip seal

(SD3) Raymus Village 07/2018

San Joaquin San Joaquin 
County

Rubberized Chip Seal 
2016-2017

Resurface and rehabilitate approximately 
15.6 miles of existing roadway with 
rubberized chip seal

(SD1) Airport Way, Howard 
Road, Mariposa Road; (SD3) 
Eight Mile Road, Howard 
Road; (SD4) Copperopolis 
Road, Lower Sacramento 
Road, Main Street, Peltier 
Road; (SD5) Mountain House 
Parkway, Tracy Boulevard

07/2018

San Joaquin San Joaquin 
County

Sidewalk Accessibility 
Improvements 2017-
2018

Retrofit approximately 195 curb ramps to 
current ADA standards

(SD1) South Stockton; (SD4) 
Woodbridge

09/2018

San Joaquin San Joaquin 
County

Slurry Seal Arterial 
and Collector Roads 
2017-2018

Repair and apply a slurry seal to 
approximately 11.5 miles of existing arterial 
and collector roadways

(SD1) Country Club Central, 
Country Club North; (SD2) 
West Jackson No. 1, Wilson 
Way; (SD3) Colonial Heights 
East; (SD4) Woodbridge 
South; (SD5) Chrisman Road

07/2018

San Joaquin San Joaquin 
County

Victory Road Bridge 
Replacement

Replace existing bridge (SD4) across Lone Tree Creek 10/2018
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San Joaquin San Joaquin 

County
West Country Club 
Reconstruction, 
Phase 8

Reconstruct approximately 0.35 mile of 
existing roadway with asphalt concrete, 
and repair curb, gutter and sidewalk where 
needed

(SD3) Princeton Avenue:  
Wisconsin Avenue to Kirk 
Avenue

06/2018

San Joaquin Stockton Lighted Crosswalk 
Upgrades

This project will install Rectangular Rapid 
Flashing Beacons, upgrade existing 
crosswalks/signs, and install frontage 
improvements at two uncontrolled 
crossings to increase pedestrian and bicycle 
safety. The two crosswalks are on Center 
Street (at Channel and north of Parkers 
Alley). Center Street is a major one-way 
arterialwith a least three travel lanes.

Center Street 03/2019

San Joaquin Stockton Microsurfacing of City 
Streets

This project will provide approximately 
9 centerline miles of microsurfacing 
pavement maintenance on local roadways 
at various locations.

Various City Streets 11/2018

San Joaquin Stockton Neighborhood 
Traffic Management 
Program

This project will install traffic calming 
measures such as speed humps, 
speed cushions, traffic circles, etc. 
in 8 neighborhoods. The Project will 
develop and construct traffic calming 
plans that offer viable solutions to each 
neighborhood's specific traffic safety 
concerns.

Various City Streets 11/2018

San Joaquin Stockton Stolen Wire Theft 
Repair - Street 
Lighting

This project will re-wire approximately 
100 non-functional street lights at various 
locations and includes securing pull boxes 
to prevent vandalism.

Various City Streets 05/2018

San Joaquin Tracy Street Patch & 
Overlay Program FY 
17- 18

Due to modest damage to the existing 
pavement structure, a total of 1,703,068 
square feet of overlays/micro-surfacing will 
be applied at various locations

Various City Streets 01/2019

San Joaquin Tracy Street Patch & 
Overlay Program FY 
18- 19

Due to modest damage to the existing 
pavement structure, a total of 1,963,784 
square feet of overlays/micro-surfacing will 
be applied at various locations

Various City Streets 12/2019
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Stanislaus Hughson "Whitmore Avenue 

Pedestrian 
Improvement Project and 
Overlay"

Construct new pedestrian and bicycle 
improvements on Whitmore Avenue, 
including sidewalk and bicycle lane, 
across BSNF Rail Lines

Whitmore Avenue from east of Tully 
Road to Charles Street

Stanislaus Modesto Fairmont Area Type II Slurry Seal 8.2 lane miles of 
residential streets

Street segments in the Fairmont 
Neighborhood

Stanislaus Modesto Merle Area Type II Slurry Seal 11.0 lane miles of 
residential streets

Street segments in the Merle 
Neighborhood

Stanislaus Modesto Mt Vernon Area Type II Slurry Seal 10.5 lane miles of 
residential streets

Streets segments in the Mt Vernon 
Neighborhood

Stanislaus Modesto Encina Area Type II Slurry Seal 6.5 lane miles of 
residential streets

Streets segments in the Encina 
Neighborhood

Stanislaus Modesto Downtown Area Type II Slurry Seal 6.5 lane miles of 
residential streets

Streets segments in the Downtown 
Business Area

Stanislaus Modesto Brighton Area Type II Slurry Seal 12.0 lane miles of 
residential streets

Streets segments in the Brighton 
Neighborhood

Stanislaus Modesto Montclair Area Type II Slurry Seal 11.5 lane miles of 
residential streets

Streets segments in the Montclair 
Neighborhood

Stanislaus Modesto Veneman Area Type II Slurry Seal 6.0 lane miles of 
residential streets

Streets segments in the Veneman 
Neighborhood

Stanislaus Modesto Carpenter Area Type II Slurry Seal 12.2 lane miles of 
residential streets

Streets segments in the Carpenter 
Neighborhood

Stanislaus Modesto Floyd Area Type II Slurry Seal 9.0 lane miles of 
residential streets

Streets segments in the Floyd 
Neighborhood

Stanislaus Modesto Crack Seal Crack seal residential streets throughout 
Modesto to prevent water entrusion and 
preparation for next slurry season.

Street segments throughout 
Modesto

Stanislaus Modesto Dig-Outs Asphalt section repairs of residential 
streets throughout Modesto for 
preparation of next slurry season.

Street segments throughout 
Modesto

Stanislaus Newman Upper Road Pulverize, Grade and add 2.5 inches of 
AC

Upper Road between Inyo and 
Patchett

Stanislaus Oakdale H Street (Oak to Wood) Micro surface application, sign and 
stripe

H Street between the blocks of Oak 
Avenue and Wood Avenue

Stanislaus Oakdale H Street (Ash to Oak) Remove and reconstruct pavement 
surface, stripe and sign.

H Street between the blocks of Ash 
Avenue and Oak Avenue

Stanislaus Oakdale Magnolia Street (Oak to 
Maxwell)

Remove and reconstruct pavement 
surface, stripe and sign. Install updated 
crosswalk lighting technology

Magnolia between the streets of 
North Oak Avenue and Maxwell 
Avenue

Stanislaus Oakdale Armstrong Way (Yosemite 
to Post)

Micro surface application, sign and 
stripe

Armstrong Way between Yosemite 
Avenue and Post Road

Stanislaus Oakdale South 5th Avenue (Design 
Only)

Remove and reconstruct pavement 
surface, replace water and sewer mains, 
stripe and sign including class 3 bike 
lanes

South 5th Avenue between G and J 
Streets

Stanislaus Oakdale "3rd Avenue Street and 
Pedestrian 
Improvements (Design 
Only)"

3rd Avenue Street and Pedestrian 
Improvements

3rd Avenue between F and E Streets

Stanislaus Patterson ORKNEY DR Slurry Seal and Crack Seal Tarland Ln to Ward Ave

Stanislaus Patterson TIREE PL Slurry Seal and Crack Seal Orkney Dr to North End

Stanislaus County SB 1 Projects:  $26,551,480 in estimated 2017-18 revenue
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Stanislaus Patterson KIRKWALL WY Slurry Seal and Crack Seal Moray Wy to Tarland Ln

Stanislaus Patterson MACKILHAFFY DR Slurry Seal and Crack Seal Moray Wy to Ward Ave

Stanislaus Patterson MC MURPHY CT Slurry Seal and Crack Seal Mackilhaffy Dr to North End

Stanislaus Patterson PITSCOTTIE LN Slurry Seal and Crack Seal Orkney Dr to Mackilhaffy Dr

Stanislaus Patterson W LAS PALMAS AVE Slurry Seal and Crack Seal Plaza Cir to 9th St

Stanislaus Patterson S DEL PUERTO AVE Slurry Seal and Crack Seal Plaza Cir to E St

Stanislaus Patterson S DEL PUERTO AVE Slurry Seal and Crack Seal E St to Sperry Ave

Stanislaus Patterson HOLLY HOCK CIR Slurry Seal and Crack Seal Lorelei Ln to Morning Glory Dr

Stanislaus Patterson LORELEI LN Slurry Seal and Crack Seal Morning Glory Dr to N Hartley St

Stanislaus Patterson EMILY CT Slurry Seal and Crack Seal Lorelei Ln to NW End

Stanislaus Patterson LILY CT Slurry Seal and Crack Seal Lorelei Ln to NW End

Stanislaus Patterson M ST Slurry Seal and Crack Seal N 2nd St to Ward Ave

Stanislaus Patterson L ST Slurry Seal and Crack Seal N 2nd St to N 7th St

Stanislaus Patterson K ST Slurry Seal and Crack Seal N 2nd St to N Salado Ave

Stanislaus Patterson J ST Slurry Seal and Crack Seal N 2nd St to N 3rd St

Stanislaus Patterson I ST Slurry Seal and Crack Seal N 2nd St to N 7th St

Stanislaus Patterson H ST Slurry Seal and Crack Seal N 4th St to N 7th St

Stanislaus Patterson N SALADO AVE Slurry Seal and Crack Seal Plaza Cir to Ward Ave

Stanislaus Patterson N 4TH ST Slurry Seal and Crack Seal L St to M St

Stanislaus Patterson N 5TH ST Slurry Seal and Crack Seal L St to M St

Stanislaus Patterson N 5TH ST Slurry Seal and Crack Seal K St to L St

Stanislaus Patterson N 5TH ST Slurry Seal and Crack Seal W Las Palmas Ave to K St

Stanislaus Patterson N 7TH ST Slurry Seal and Crack Seal W Las Palmas Ave to N Salado Ave

Stanislaus Patterson N DEL PUERTO AVE FDR 2" HMA/9" AB Plaza Cir to N 2nd St

Stanislaus Patterson MORNING GLORY DR FDR 2" HMA/9" AB Lorelei Ln to Periwinkle Dr

Stanislaus Patterson PERIWINKLE DR FDR 2" HMA/9" AB Hannah Dr to Morning Glory Dr

Stanislaus Patterson J ST FDR 2" HMA/9" AB N 3rd St to N 7th St

Stanislaus Patterson N 3RD ST FDR 2" HMA/9" AB K St to M St

Stanislaus Patterson N 4TH ST FDR 2" HMA/9" AB N Salado Ave to I St

Stanislaus Patterson TARLAND LN 2.5" AC Overlay Kirkwall Wy to Orkney Dr

Stanislaus Patterson MORAY WY 2.5" AC Overlay Kirkwall Wy to Mackilhaffy Dr

Stanislaus Patterson MORAY CT 2.5" AC Overlay Moray Wy to West End

Stanislaus Patterson SPERRY AVE 2.5" AC Overlay S American Eagle Ave to Walker 
Ranch Pkwy

Stanislaus Patterson SPERRY AVE 2.5" AC Overlay Walker Ranch Pkwy to Baldwin Rd

Stanislaus Patterson WARD AVE 2.5" AC Overlay W Las Palmas Ave to James Burke 
Ave

Stanislaus Patterson WARD AVE 2.5" AC Overlay James Burke Ave to N Salado Ave

Stanislaus Patterson WARD AVE 2.5" AC Overlay N Salado Ave to American Eagle Ave

Stanislaus Patterson E LAS PALMAS AVE 2.5" AC Overlay 699 E/O N Hartley St to N Hartley St

Stanislaus Patterson E LAS PALMAS AVE 2.5" AC Overlay La Lynn Dr to N Hartley St

Stanislaus Patterson E LAS PALMAS AVE 2.5" AC Overlay N 1st St to Weber Ave

Stanislaus Patterson HANNAH DR 2.5" AC Overlay Periwinkle Dr to Lorelei Ln

Stanislaus Patterson ROSEMARY DR 2.5" AC Overlay Hannah Dr to Morning Glory Dr

Stanislaus Patterson SAFFRON WY 2.5" AC Overlay Walnut Ave to Perwinkle Dr

Stanislaus Patterson N 3RD ST 2.5" AC Overlay Plaza Cir to K St

Stanislaus Patterson N 4TH ST 2.5" AC Overlay I St to L St

Stanislaus Patterson N 6TH ST 2.5" AC Overlay H St to L St
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Stanislaus Patterson N 6TH ST 2.5" AC Overlay W Las Palmas Ave to H St

Stanislaus Patterson N 7TH ST 2.5" AC Overlay N Salado Ave to L St

Stanislaus Riverbank Prestwick Drive Crack Seal Repairs River Cove Drive to Atchison Street

Stanislaus Riverbank St. Lakes Court Crack Seal Repairs River Cove Drive to South End

Stanislaus Riverbank Spanish Bay Court Crack Seal Repairs River Cove Drive to South End

Stanislaus Riverbank Burneyville Road Crack Seal Repairs Riverside Drive to North End

Stanislaus Riverbank River Cove Drive Crack Seal Repairs Burneyville Road to Briar Cliff Drive

Stanislaus Riverbank Dunbar Lane Crack Seal Repairs River Cove Drive to Briar Cliff Drive

Stanislaus Riverbank Briar Cliff Drive Crack Seal Repairs River Cove Drive to Dunbar Lane

Stanislaus Riverbank Turnberry Lane Crack Seal Repairs Briar Cliff Drive to River Cove Drive

Stanislaus Riverbank Royal Links Drive Crack Seal Repairs Briar Cliff Drive to River Cove Drive

Stanislaus Riverbank Burning Tree Court Crack Seal Repairs Briar Cliff Drive to North End

Stanislaus Riverbank Olive Grove Court Crack Seal Repairs Estelle Avenue to East End

Stanislaus Riverbank River Mesa Drive Crack Seal Repairs Stanislaus Street to Santa Fe Street

Stanislaus Riverbank Almondwood Drive Crack Seal Repairs Rio Verde Drive to Rivergate Drive

Stanislaus Riverbank Silver Rock Road Crack Seal Repairs Oakdale Road to Patterson Road

Stanislaus Riverbank Goldstone Way Crack Seal Repairs Silverrock Road to High Mesa Way

Stanislaus Riverbank South Gate Drive Crack Seal Repairs Lonestar Lane to Oakdale Road

Stanislaus Riverbank High Mesa Way Crack Seal Repairs Silverroack Road to Goldstone Way

Stanislaus Riverbank Rock Creek Road Crack Seal Repairs Red Rock Lane to Patterson Road

Stanislaus Riverbank Kentucky Avenue Crack Seal Repairs Claus Road to Terminal Avenue

Stanislaus Riverbank Sandy Ridge Drive Crack Seal Repairs Rocky Point Way to Hot Springs Lane

Stanislaus Riverbank Hot Springs Lane Crack Seal Repairs Patterson Road to Sandy Ridge Drive

Stanislaus Riverbank Rocky Point Way Crack Seal Repairs Sandy Ridge Drive to Clearwater Way

Stanislaus Riverbank Clearwater Way Crack Seal Repairs Red Rock Lane to South End

Stanislaus Riverbank Red Rock Lane Crack Seal Repairs Sandy Ridge Drive to Clearwater Way

Stanislaus Riverbank Colony Manor Drive Crack Seal Repairs Oakdale Road to Estelle Avenue

Stanislaus Riverbank Crossroads Drive Crack Seal Repairs Mc Cafrey Lane to Colony Manor 
Drive

Stanislaus Riverbank Heritage Manor Drive Crack Seal Repairs Colony Park Drive to Estelle Avenue

Stanislaus Riverbank Virginia Avenue Crack Seal Repairs Tennessee Avenue to Castleberg 
Drive

Stanislaus Riverbank McAllister Drive Crack Seal Repairs Kasper Drive to McDevitt Road

Stanislaus Riverbank DeLeon Way Crack Seal Repairs Mc Caffrey Lane to Mc Allister Lane

Stanislaus Riverbank Kasper Drive Crack Seal Repairs Mc Caffrey Lane to Mc Allister Lane

Stanislaus Riverbank McCaffrey Lane Crack Seal Repairs Kasper Drive to Crossroads Drive

Stanislaus Riverbank McDevitt Drive Crack Seal Repairs Wodard Way to Mc Allister Lane

Stanislaus Riverbank Woodard Way Crack Seal Repairs McDevitt Drive to Falcon Ridge Lane

Stanislaus Riverbank Deer Ridge Place Crack Seal Repairs Country Manor Drive to North End

Stanislaus Riverbank Jaguar Court Crack Seal Repairs Country Manor Drive to North End

Stanislaus Riverbank Howard Avenue Crack Seal Repairs Morrill Road to Patterson Road

Stanislaus Riverbank Newbrook Drive Crack Seal Repairs Lindbrook Drive to Morrill Road

Stanislaus Riverbank Linbrook Drive Crack Seal Repairs Newbrook Drive to Carnwood Drive

Stanislaus Riverbank North Rose Brook Drive Crack Seal Repairs Rose Brook Drive to Roselle Avenue

Stanislaus Riverbank Rose Brook Drive Crack Seal Repairs South Rose Brook Drive to North 
Rose Brook Drive

Stanislaus Riverbank Story Brook Lane Crack Seal Repairs Rose Brook Drive to Roselle Avenue

Stanislaus Riverbank Soares Place Crack Seal Repairs Roselle Avenue to West End
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Stanislaus Riverbank Fern Court Crack Seal Repairs Roselle Avenue to SW End

Stanislaus Riverbank Ward Avenue Crack Seal Repairs Howard Avenue to Don Avenue

Stanislaus Riverbank Sierra Street Crack Seal Repairs Eight Street to First Street and                  
Jackson to Callendar Avenue

Stanislaus Riverbank Second Street Crack Seal Repairs Atchison Street to Sierra Street

Stanislaus Riverbank Stanislaus Street Crack Seal Repairs Third Street to Eighth Street

Stanislaus Riverbank Texas Avenue Crack Seal Repairs Terminal Avenue to Chief Tucker 
Avenue

Stanislaus Riverbank Nevada Avenue Crack Seal Repairs Terminal Avenue to Eighth Street

Stanislaus Turlock Christoffersen Median 
Fencing (SB 1)

Install 1200' of 48" tall median fence 
along Christoffersen Parkway adjacent to 
the Turlock Junior High School.

Christoffersen Parkway median from 
Walnut Road 1200' west.

Stanislaus Turlock 2018 Slurry Seal (SB 1) Install Type II slurry seal to 33 residential 
and commercial streets throughout the 
City of Turlock

"33 streets throughout the City 
per the adopted list and budget 
amendment approved by the 
City Council on October 10, 2017."

Stanislaus Waterford Summers Street 
Improvements

Reconstruct 800' of roadway, replace 8 
curb ramps, repair 120' sidewalk, curb 
& gutter

From F St. to D St.

Stanislaus Waterford E Street Improvements 450' of sidewalk, 300' of curb & gutter, 2 
curb ramps, reconstruct 325' of roadway

From La Gallina to Oden

Stanislaus Waterford Welch Street 
Improvements

Reconstruct 1,720' of roadway, replace 8 
curb ramps

Welch, Loy, Barnes, Tohara loop

Stanislaus Waterford H Street Improvements Reconstruct 970' of roadway, replace 6 
curb ramps

From Bentley to Dorsey

Stanislaus Waterford D Street Improvements Reconstruct 480' of roadway, replace 4 
curb ramps, repair 400' of sidewalk, curb 
& gutter

From Bentley to Main

Stanislaus Waterford G Street Improvements Install 430' sidewalk, repair 250' 
sidewalk, curb & gutter, overlay 700' of 
roadway

From Yosemite to Bentley

Stanislaus Waterford I Street Improvements Repair 400' sidewalk, curb & gutter, 
overlay 460' of roadway, 5 curb ramps

Bentley to Main

Stanislaus Waterford Main Street Improvements "Install 310' sidewalk, curb & gutter, 
reconstruct 780' of roadway, replace 8 
curb ramps, repair 360' sidewalk, curb 
& gutter"

G Street to Church Street

Stanislaus Waterford B Street Improvements Repair 800' sidewalk, curb & gutter, 
overlay 950' of roadway, replace 6 curb 
ramps

Bentley to Dorsey

Stanislaus Waterford Harriett Drive 
Improvements

Reconstruct 550' of roadway, replace 2 
curb ramps, repair 380' of sidewalk, curb 
& gutter

Bentley to Enid

Stanislaus Waterford Kadota Avenue 
Improvements

Reconstruct 970' of roadway, replace 6 
curb ramps, repair 680' sidewalk, curb 
& gutter

Pasadena to Western

Stanislaus Waterford Hickman Street 
Improvements

Reconstruct 360' of roadway, repair 330' 
curb & gutter

Baker St. to N. Appling
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Tulare Tulare County Earlimart Sidewalk Improvements $1,973,000 

Tulare Tulare County Allensworth Elementary Sidewalk 
Improvements

$313,000 

Tulare Farmersville Farmersville SRTS East Walnut Avenue $520,000 

Tulare Tulare County Woodville Sidewalk Improvements $832,000 

Tulare Visalia Greenway Belt Trail Connection $1,000,000 

Tulare Dinuba Pamela Avenue Reconstruction

Tulare Dinuba M' Street Pavement Rehabilitation, Curb, Gutter 
and Sidewalk

Tulare Dinuba Downtown Traffic Circle Rehabilitation, 
Reconstruct 5 Circles

Tulare Dinuba Second Ave. pavement Rehabilitation, Curb, 
Gutter & Sidewalk

Tulare Dinuba Olive Way Reconstruction

Tulare Dinuba Kamm Ave. Grind and Overlay

Tulare Dinuba Monte Vista Avenue Grind and Overlay $141,787

Tulare Visalia Cape Seal Road Maintenance $759,386

Tulare Tulare E Street Bardsley-Pleasant Improvements

Tulare Tulare I Street-Owens Improvements

Tulare Tulare Prosperity Avenue-Blackstone Improvements

Tulare Tulare Cross Avenue Improvements

Tulare Tulare Cherry-Bash Alley Improvements $368,774

Tulare Porterville Orange Avenue Rehab $341,667

Tulare Lindsay Tulare Road Rehab

Tulare Lindsay Westmore Court Rehab

Tulare Lindsay Samoa Street Rehab

Tulare Lindsay Hermosa Street Rehab

Tulare Lindsay Mirage Avenue Rehab

Tulare Lindsay Linda Vista Loop Rehab $74,050

Tulare Exeter Palm Street Reconstruct and Overlay and 
Reconstruct

Tulare Exeter Palm Street, Phase 2 Rehab

Tulare Exeter Glaze Avenue - West, Rehab

Tulare Exeter Pine Street Rehab

Tulare Exeter Rocky Hill Drive Rehab/Reconstruct $62,650

Tulare Woodlake South Valencia Blvd Improvements Project

Tulare Woodlake Magnolia St Improvements Project

Tulare Woodlake North Valencia Blvd Extension Improvement 
Project

$44,302

Tulare Farmersville Costner Steet Rehab Project

Tulare Farmersville W. Walnut Ave. Street Components

Tulare Farmersville E. Walnut Ave/Southern Part of Road Construct $64,149

Tulare Tulare County Repair and Repave Phase 1

Tulare Tulare County Repair and Repave Phase 2 $3,890,000

Tulare County SB 1 Projects:  $24,422,219 in estimated 2017-18 revenue
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Caltrans District 6 - 10-year SHOPP Expenditures Total Per Category
Pavement $250.90 million

Bridges $110.30 million

Drainage $39.30 million

Traffic Management $20.40 million

Caltrans District 6 - 4-Year SHOPP Project Budgets by County Total Per County
Fresno $246 million

Kern $361 million

Kings $68 million

Madera $102 million

Tulare $103 million

Valleywide Total $884 million

Caltrans District 6 - 10-Year SHOPP Project Budgets by County Total Per County
Fresno $1.23 billion

Kern $1.35 billion

Kings $291 million

Madera $326 million

Tulare $457 million

Valleywide Total $3.66 billion

County Project Description Total Cost Date
Fresno & 
Kern

$3.5 million project will replace damaged drainage systems at various locations along State Route 
198 from west of Warthan Creek Bridge to west of Coalinga Creek Bridge in Fresno County, and at 
various locations along State Route 119 from west of Stine Road to Cerro Street in Kern County.

 $3,472,000 5/1/2020

Tulare $18.7 million bridge project will replace the Yokohl Creek Bridge and the Kaweah River Bridge on 
State Route 245 in Tulare County, and widen the shoulders on the new bridges for bike lanes.

 $18,665,000 7/15/2019

Kern $31.9 million pavement preservation project will widen shoulders, upgrade curb ramps, install bike 
lanes and improve 18.5 lane miles on south of Hickory Lane to north of East Brundage Lane near 
Bakersfield in Kern County.

 $31,910,000 

Fresno $99.9 million pavement preservation project will upgrade Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) curb 
ramps and improve 32.4 lane miles on State Route 99 from Rose Avenue Undercrossing to Merced 
Street Undercrossing near Selma and Fowler in Fresno County.

 $99,925,000 12/28/2021

Kern $12.1 million pavement preservation project will upgrade curb ramps, sidewalks, bike lanes, widen 
shoulders and improve 11 lane miles on State Route 184 from south of Edison Highway to SR-178 in 
Kern County.

 $12,140,000 3/31/2021

Fresno $8.1 million pavement preservation project will improve 14.6 lane miles on State Route 168 from 
Sample Road to Oak Creek Road near the town of Prather in Fresno County.

 $8,126,000 3/31/2021

Kern $25.1 million pavement preservation project will improve 21 lane miles on Interstate 5 from south 
of Twisselman Road Overcrossing to the Kern/Kings County line.

 $25,130,000 4/13/2023

Kern $7.6 million pavement preservation project will upgrade curb ramps and improve 6.3 lane miles on 
State Route 46 from Magnolia Avenue to SR-43 South Junction/F Street near Wasco in Kern County.

 $7,610,000 10/2/2023

Note: Caltrans is still developing its project list comprising SB 1 revenues exclusively; however, several maintenance and rehabilitation projects 
on State highways and freeways have advanced their timelines for construction because of the revenue infusion. The following is a partial list of 
projects throughout the San Joaquin Valley that Caltrans Districts 6 and 10 anticipate completing sooner than originally anticipated because of SB 1.
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County Project Description Total Cost Date
Fresno & 
Kern

$3.5 million project will replace damaged drainage systems at various locations along State Route 
198 from west of Warthan Creek Bridge to west of Coalinga Creek Bridge in Fresno County, and at 
various locations along State Route 119 from west of Stine Road to Cerro Street in Kern County.

 $3,472,000 5/1/2020

Tulare $18.7 million bridge project will replace the Yokohl Creek Bridge and the Kaweah River Bridge on 
State Route 245 in Tulare County, and widen the shoulders on the new bridges for bike lanes.

 $18,665,000 7/15/2019

Kern $31.9 million pavement preservation project will widen shoulders, upgrade curb ramps, install bike 
lanes and improve 18.5 lane miles on south of Hickory Lane to north of East Brundage Lane near 
Bakersfield in Kern County.

 $31,910,000 

Fresno $99.9 million pavement preservation project will upgrade Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) curb 
ramps and improve 32.4 lane miles on State Route 99 from Rose Avenue Undercrossing to Merced 
Street Undercrossing near Selma and Fowler in Fresno County.

 $99,925,000 12/28/2021

Kern $12.1 million pavement preservation project will upgrade curb ramps, sidewalks, bike lanes, widen 
shoulders and improve 11 lane miles on State Route 184 from south of Edison Highway to SR-178 in 
Kern County.

 $12,140,000 3/31/2021

Fresno $8.1 million pavement preservation project will improve 14.6 lane miles on State Route 168 from 
Sample Road to Oak Creek Road near the town of Prather in Fresno County.

 $8,126,000 3/31/2021

Kern $25.1 million pavement preservation project will improve 21 lane miles on Interstate 5 from south 
of Twisselman Road Overcrossing to the Kern/Kings County line.

 $25,130,000 4/13/2023

Kern $7.6 million pavement preservation project will upgrade curb ramps and improve 6.3 lane miles on 
State Route 46 from Magnolia Avenue to SR-43 South Junction/F Street near Wasco in Kern County.

 $7,610,000 10/2/2023

Kern $5.1 million pavement preservation project will improve 4.7 lane miles on State Route 204 from F 
Street to the SR-99/SR-204 Separation in the city of Bakersfield.

 $5,105,000 9/14/2023

Madera $13.8 million pavement preservation project will improve 26 lane miles on State Route 99 from 
north of Avenue 16 Overcrossing to north of Avenue 20 Overcrossing near the city of Madera in 
Madera County.

 $13,753,000 1/11/2022

Kings $33.3 million bridge project will replace the Stratford Kings River Bridge on State Route 41 from 
22nd Street to Laurel Avenue in Kings County.

 $33,294,000 10/29/2021

Madera $36.4 million bridge project will replace the Cotton Creek Bridge and the Avenue 12 Overcrossing on 
State Route 99 in Madera County.

 $36,437,000 7/15/2021

Kern/ Tulare $3.4 million project will repair and resurface various sections of State Route 99 between McFarland 
and Delano in Kern County and State Route 190 near Porterville in Tulare County.

 $3,388,000 9/30/2021

Kern $3.3 million project will repair and resurface  various sections of State Route 58 west of McKittrick in 
Kern County with rubberized asphalt. 

 $3,320,000 12/15/2021

Fresno  $1.3 million project will repair and resurface various sections of State Route 63 near Orange Cove, 
State Route 145 near Westside mad State Route 180 near Kerman in Fresno County with rubberized 
asphalt. 

 $1,320,000 

Fresno $2.4 million project will repair and resurface  various sections of pavement on State Route 168 near 
Clovis in Fresno County with rubberized asphalt.

 $2,400,000 

Fresno $20.4 million traffic management systems project will upgrade traffic monitoring elements and 
network on State Route 41 from south of North Avenue to the Fresno/Madera County line, on SR-
99 from south of SR-41 to north of SR-180 in Fresno County, on SR-168 from SR-180 in the city of 
Fresno to east of Temperance Avenue in the city of Clovis, and on SR-180 from east of SR-41 to west 
of SR-168 in the city of Fresno.

 $20,424,000 2/1/2023

Kern $14.2 million drainage project will repair culverts along Interstate 5 from north of Fort Tejon 
Overcrossing to south of Grapevine Undercrossing in Kern County.

 $14,214,000 9/16/2023

Fresno/ 
Madera

$5.2 million project will repair and resurface various sections of pavement along State Route 99 in 
the city of Fresno.

 $5,175,000 

Fresno $2 million project will replace damaged pavement more than a nearly 4-mile section of State Route 
99 in Fresno.

 $1,975,000 10/31/2017

Kern $7.8 million project will lower the Interstate 5/State Route 99 Overcrossing to meet vertical 
clearance standards.

 $7,800,000 

Kern $7.5 million project will widen the California Aqueduct to meet standard truck load capacity.  $7,500,000 12/13/2019

Tuolumne $22 million pavement preservation project will improve 51.6 lane miles on State Route 108 from 
Long Barn Road to Cow Creek Road near Long Barn in Tuolumne County.

 $21,997,000 10/1/2023

Mariposa $19.8 million pavement preservation project will improve 34.6 lane miles on State Route 49 from 
the Mariposa/Madera County line to State Route 140 Junction near Mariposa.

 $19,798,000 12/4/2021
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San Joaquin $38.1 million pavement preservation project will improve 9.5 lane miles on State Route 4 from east 

of Fresno Avenue to the Crosstown Freeway Viaduct in the city of Stockton.
 $38,094,000 January 

2022

San Joaquin $8.1 million project will replace sections of pavement on the bridge deck at the Stockton Channel 
Viaduct in San Joaquin County.

 $8,096,000 3/10/2021

San Joaquin $6.3 million traffic management systems project will install Intelligent Transportation System 
elements that provide traffic monitoring information on Interstate 5 near the San Joaquin River 
Bridge, State Route 99 at Spreckels Road Undercrossing and Moffat Boulevard Overhead, and on 
SR-120 at Guthmiller Road Undercrossing, McKinley Avenue Undercrossing and Van Ryn Avenue 
Undercrossing in San Joaquin County.

 $6,338,000 3/14/2022

San Joaquin $14.6 million traffic management systems project will install Intelligent Transportation System 
elements that provide traffic monitoring information on Interstate 5 from south of West Mathews 
Road to Monte Diablo Avenue, on State Route 4 east of Army Court to east of South Walker Lane, 
and on SR-99 south of East Mariposa Road to the SR-99/SR-4 Separation in San Joaquin County.

$14,595,000 12/30/2023

Merced $3 million project will resurface nearly 13 miles of State Route 59 near Merced.  $3,020,600 10/11/2017

Merced $2.8 million project will repair and replace various sections of pavement on State Route 152 from 
Los Banos to east to the Merced/Madera County line. 

 $2,810,000 12/18/2018

San Joaquin $6.6 million bridge project will replace the Little Potato Slough Bridge on State Route 12 in San 
Joaquin County.

 $6,645,000 1/1/2023

San Joaquin $1.8 million project will resurface two miles of State Route 12 near Lodi.  $1,810,000 12/28/2018

San Joaquin $2.4 million project will repair and replace various sections of pavement of Interstate 5 from 
Hammer Lane in Stockton to the San Joaquin/Sacramento County line. 

 $2,410,000 12/28/2018

San Joaquin $3.3 million project will resurface over four miles of State Route 99 in Stockton with rubberized 
asphalt concrete.

 $3,310,000 12/28/2018

Amador, 
Calaveras, 
Merced, 
Mariposa, 
San 
Joaquin, 
Stanislaus & 
Tuolumne

$5.3 million traffic management systems project will replace traffic monitoring elements on 
Interstate 5, State Routes 4, 26, 33, 49, 59, 88, 99, 104, 108, 120, 132, 140, 152 and 205 at 27 
locations in the counties of San Joaquin, Amador, Calaveras, Merced, Mariposa, Stanislaus and 
Tuolumne.

 $5,271,000 7/6/2022

San Joaquin $13.7 million project will improve the Deuel Overhead & Mathews Road Undercrossing to meet 
standard truck load capacity standards.

 $13,700,000 12/30/2021
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